inuteman
PowerBoss

TSSIBZ ISSI82 CSSIBZ

Beginning Serial Number 11341109

SN PP A BT

LA L r"?”’ﬂ{ﬁﬁ Mﬁ/fmw%%mm

A
%
i o, % /) S @ f &
% e % &, o ?/ :&: “Jfé Z2 ot %,
! A % by S N,
ﬁ ! ”;,; r"},’ e M_ %‘Jf&ﬂyﬁgs}é 5 : ‘ M@ﬁ%”m - vag - ; f 3 @f d",é
? g {5& L) WMN/)V e Y F° iw"“’m"’ A Piypsang o] % :?’ﬁ% 7 ;% ¢
/ W e LY NG,
? i it ,é/;_%‘;ﬂ; s é, g # % ‘%ng ‘: ','%9 A
3 : ’; ;! E %: % ¥, s MA’M % daieg
5 ¢ % o
\ * lﬁ ' t f % " ‘\ ’/V
1 : 4 vz % %3 L / g
p % H 3 v, % Tees, i
F ; i %Y g pu
E T ,
g %‘Q, 5 “ «é 2 $‘§‘ X %m‘wﬁ.ﬁ’ 5 AL L, /f %
i‘ g g é&‘ p '% % 7 Q":e,’:z.;. u,l,”wﬁ‘('w&%;:m/ %/ )
A ki £ ST Vs 7 v 1 Ko ‘%& v e,
g" AL B9 g 5 M" St M;KM@?W ot : %, jgg T AT v f %
% L e s‘ 7, $\"'>j Y ,'a ?fa% .
o . . 2 >
g g § ﬂ&m@%ﬁf@%w& oA M ) 2}/ )
ﬁ“@% ' "Mi&“{ P 1 A iy CELE P i g ‘ﬁ ¢ ey oo s mmw e
Lot 1 @W j ,-; Sy ¥
g& g L /«4’”@ lﬁllﬁ /@ s ‘6“77 4,, }’ 5? é//
TP ;, /,,,, . §g$ ”’W-&fé’ﬁa'w Ww,m’ ,5
%’ - {’ “ w «m: ? 48 g w:f/ﬂ' g

A’Mf,y%
a@’/.l/@'/

1/.-// e A ﬁf éaﬁ?”
PR

- y; ; . '-., .,
@’Wf#/f/; 1A i, E ‘? g W o, L4
,/.é l-<_/ 95 o, j g ,; - . ,ﬁ”

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc.
175 Anderson Street

Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315 USA
(910) 944-2167 / FAX (910) 944-7409

PB # 3308731/ Rev. 01A04






inuteman
PowerBoss

TSSIBZ ISSI82 CSSIBZ

Beginning Serial Number 11341109

SN PP A BT

LA L r"?”’ﬂ{ﬁﬁ Mﬁ/fmw%%mm

A
%
i o, % /) S @ f &
% e % &, o ?/ :&: “Jfé Z2 ot %,
! A % by S N,
ﬁ ! ”;,; r"},’ e M_ %‘Jf&ﬂyﬁgs}é 5 : ‘ M@ﬁ%”m - vag - ; f 3 @f d",é
? g {5& L) WMN/)V e Y F° iw"“’m"’ A Piypsang o] % :?’ﬁ% 7 ;% ¢
/ W e LY NG,
? i it ,é/;_%‘;ﬂ; s é, g # % ‘%ng ‘: ','%9 A
3 : ’; ;! E %: % ¥, s MA’M % daieg
5 ¢ % o
\ * lﬁ ' t f % " ‘\ ’/V
1 : 4 vz % %3 L / g
p % H 3 v, % Tees, i
F ; i %Y g pu
E T ,
g %‘Q, 5 “ «é 2 $‘§‘ X %m‘wﬁ.ﬁ’ 5 AL L, /f %
i‘ g g é&‘ p '% % 7 Q":e,’:z.;. u,l,”wﬁ‘('w&%;:m/ %/ )
A ki £ ST Vs 7 v 1 Ko ‘%& v e,
g" AL B9 g 5 M" St M;KM@?W ot : %, jgg T AT v f %
% L e s‘ 7, $\"'>j Y ,'a ?fa% .
o . . 2 >
g g § ﬂ&m@%ﬁf@%w& oA M ) 2}/ )
ﬁ“@% ' "Mi&“{ P 1 A iy CELE P i g ‘ﬁ ¢ ey oo s mmw e
Lot 1 @W j ,-; Sy ¥
g& g L /«4’”@ lﬁllﬁ /@ s ‘6“77 4,, }’ 5? é//
TP ;, /,,,, . §g$ ”’W-&fé’ﬁa'w Ww,m’ ,5
%’ - {’ “ w «m: ? 48 g w:f/ﬂ' g

A’Mf,y%
a@’/.l/@'/

1/.-// e A ﬁf éaﬁ?”
PR

- y; ; . '-., .,
@’Wf#/f/; 1A i, E ‘? g W o, L4
,/.é l-<_/ 95 o, j g ,; - . ,ﬁ”

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc.
175 Anderson Street

Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315 USA
(910) 944-2167 / FAX (910) 944-7409

PB # 3308731/ Rev. 01A04






inuteman -
PowerBoss

&
1
<
A

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Axles, Brakes and WheEEIS...........ooovoiiiiii e i 2
Brakes
Brakes (Hydraulic Style) ... e 6
Hand Lever Brakes (Mechanical)........ccccciiiiiiiiimn s 8
Body (Sheet Metal)
ENGINE COVEI .. oo i st sn s s s s e e e e e e aeneannns 10
[T £ I U G SN S UUUTAUUE SUUPRUPCE R = s 12
CONSOIB. .. e e s 14
Directional CONErOl...iiviuveriee i et e 16
Electrical System
Battery oo e e 20
Instrument Panel..............ccociiiii e 22
LI gNES 24
Engine
Engine - Ford® (LP Version)...........cccoooiiii e 26
Engine - Ford® (Gas VErsion)...........coooveiviiee i 30
Engine - Ford® Engine Mount.............c.cccoooiiiiiiiiiecee 32
Engine - Ford® Cooling System..........ccccoeeiiiiiiiieee e 34
Engine - Ford® Exhaust System...............cccoccooiiiiiiiiiicice 36
Engine - Kubota® (Diesel Version) ...........ccccccoeoeieeiiiiiiiecc, 38
Engine - Kubota® Engine Mount..................cccocciiiii e, 42
Engine - Kubota® Cooling System.............ccoeooiiiviiie e, 44

Engine - Kubota® Exhaust System................ccccoiiiii 46



Minuteman ® Parts
PowerBoss *

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

Frame
A e e 48
Frame (VIEW A) ...uueeieiiiieiiiiiiii e 50
Front BUMPET ......uueiiiiiii e 54
Fuel System (Vertical Fuel System)...........ccooiiiiiis 56
Seat, Standard ... 58
Hopper
Safety Arm Assembly ... 60
High Dump (TSS Model) .......coviiiiiiiii i, 62
Low Dump (ISSModel) .......ooooiiiiiii 64
Manual Dump (CSS Model) ..o 66
Arm Assembly (TSS Model) ..., 68
Arm Assembly (ISS Model) ... 70
Hopper Shutoff ... 72
Hopper Fire Indicator............ccocciiiiiiiiiiii 74
Clogged Filter Indicator ..o 76
Hydraulics
Hydraulic RESEIVOIr.........coooiiiiiiiiiii e 78
Hydraulic Valve ..o 80
Impeller Control Valve ... 82
INPRIIET ..o 84
POWET SEEEIING ...t 88
Steering Fork and Drive TireS ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 90
Brooms
Main BroOM ... o 92
SidE BrOOM ..o 94
Heavy Duty Side Broom Guard..............cccccccoiiin, 96
Squeegee
SQUEEBTEE ... e ieee ittt 98
Squeegee SWItCh BOX ..o 102
Squeegee Lift ... 104
Solution System
Solution Tank - PlastiC.........oooviiiii 106
Scrubhead & Solution Delivery..........ccoooiii 108
Scrubhead Lift System ... 112

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE i

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Parts
PowerBoss *

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

Options
Overhead Guard ... 114
Cab 116
Cab PresSSUriZer ... 118
Windshield WIPET .....u.iiiiiiiii e, 120
Heater / Defroster............ooooiii e 122
Seat, Grammer............. 124
Squeegee Wand ..........c..oiiiiiiiiii e 126
Water Recycling & Extended Solution......................ccccocovnni 128
Vacuum Wand Attachment ............ccooooicccccccec e 132
Remote Wet Sweep Bypass ......coooovveieiiiii i 134

FORD®VSG 411-413 SERVICE PARTS
Engine Gasket KitS.. ... e 136
Cylinder Block and Related Parts............................. 138
Cylinder Head, Valves and Related Parts.............................. . 140
Front Cover Assembly and Related Parts.........ccccocccecciciiiiiiinnnn 142
Camshaft and Valve Control ....................o 144
Crankshaft, Piston and Related Parts ..................................... 146
Oil Pump, Oil Pan and Related Parts..................................... 148
Fan, Water Pump, Thermostat and Related Parts ..................... 150
Fuel Filter, Fuel Pump and Related Parts ................................... 152
Intake, Exhaust Manifold and Related Parts ..........ccccccccceeiinnnnn 154
Alternator, Regulator and Related Parts ...........ccccccoceeiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 156
Starter Motor and Related Parts..................ooooooiii, 158
Distributorless Ignition—Coil, Module, Spark Plugs

and Related Parts ..o 160

Schematics
Electrical .. ..o 162
HYArauliC ... 164

g
I =
Lo

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE ii

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Axle, Brakes and Wheels

PowerBoss "’

Minuteman *

030PT001

PAGE 2

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman '

Axle, Brakes and Wheels Parts

PowerBoss *
—
REF # | PART # 'DESCRIPTION Qry |
1 3300852 AXLE ASSEMBLY, FRONT 1 per side
2 3300523 SHOE—W/ LINING, BRAKE 2 per side
3 3300787 HUB, FRONT WHEEL 1 per side
4 3300467 BEARING, BALL, 2.44 x 1.18 ID 2 per side
5 3300473 RING, RETAINER INTERNAL > perside
6 3300369 CAP, HUB 1
7 3400938 STUD, WHEEL HUB 5 per side
g | 3301519 SPRING, EXTENSION BRAKE SHOE 2 per side
9 3300876 SPACER AXLE 1 perside
10 3300411 NUT, WHEEL LUG . 5 perside
11 3300410 BUSHING, 1.00 OD x .87 ID 1 per side
12 3301518 SPRING, COMPRESSION BRAKE SHOE 2 per assy.
13 3300484 RING, RETAINER EXTENSION, .87 1 per side
14 3301517 SPRING, EXTENSION BRAKE LEVER 1 per side
15 3300870 LEVER ASSEMBLY, BRAKE 1 per side
16 3300203 BAR, CABLE 2 per side
17 3400118 PIN, CLEVIS, 5/16 x .88 2
18 3400185 PIN, CLEVIS, 5/16 x 1.25 1 per side
19 3300202 BAR. CABLE ADJUSTMENT 1 per side
20 3300486 CABLE, BRAKE 1
21 3300367 PULLEY, BRAKE 4
22 3300035 SPACER, BRAKE PULLEY 4
23 3300209 RETAINER, CABLE 4
24 3300955 BRACKET, BRAKE PULLEY 1
25 3301447 CLEVIS, CABLECRAFT AC-218 1
26 3300132 ARM ASSEMBLY, BRAKE 1
27 3400115 PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 x 3.00 1
28 3303718 LOCK ASSEMBLY, BRAKE PEDAL 1
29 3303724 LOCK ASSEMBLY, BRAKE 1
30 3300413 PAD, BRAKE PEDAL 1
31 3301525 TIRE AND RIM ASSEMBLY (SOLID) 1 perside
32 3300414 BUSHING, PLASTIC MAIN BROOM 2 |
33 3301522 SPRING, EXTENSION BRAKE ARM 1
34 3400116 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 x 1.25 1
35 3303716 ARM ASSEMBLY, BRAKE PEDAL 1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 3

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman o Axle, Brakes and Wheels (Continued) Parts
PowerBoss

030PT001

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 4

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



|7/ IaNiCTu-lsB  Axie, Brakes and Wheels (Continued) Parts

PowerBoss *
030PT001
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
36 3303723 ROLLER, BRAKE ARM 1
37 3400067 NUT, HEX 3/8-24 ZP 1
38 3400006 SCR—BUT 5/8-11 x 1.00 SOC i 2
39 3400060 {SCR—THN #8-32 x 3.00 SS | 2
40 3400082 NUT—HEX 8/32 ES 2
41 3400011 SCR—FLT, 5/8 11x1.0 2 per side
42 3300370 TIRE-SOLID 1 per side
43 3400101 WASHER-LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
44 3301417 PLATE-BRAKE LINKPLTD 2
45 3400028 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.25 ZP 4
Not 3303673 SPACER-FNT TIRE MICHELIN PLTD 2
Shown
S:m 3301513 ASSY-FRONT AXLE SUB FS/MS 2
own

END OF THIS SECTION

1
|

|
|

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 5

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Brakes (Hydraulic Style)

®

PowerBoss

Minuteman

030PT003

PAGE 6

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Miputerma e
PowerBoss *
REF # PART # ' DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3304164 SPRING, EXT 1.75 LG 1
2 3304506 COVER—BRH TO HYD BRAKE PLTD 2
3 3304509 SHIM—AXLE PLTD 2
4 3304543 ASSY-BRAKE HYDRAULIC 7" R/H 1
5 3304544 ASSY, MASTER CYL HYD BRA 1
6 3304633 ASSEMBLY—RET INT 2.625 DIA 2
7 3304760 PULLEY—CABLE HYD BRAKE PNTD 4
8 3305754 ASSEMBLY—FRONT AXLE COMP HYD RH PNTD 1
9 3305756 ASSEMBLY—FRONT AXLE COMP HYD LH PNTD 1
10 3305935 RING—RET EXT AXLE HYD BRAKE 2
11 3306279 ASSEMBLY—BRAKE LINE MAIN MS 1
12 3306305 ASSEMBLY—BRAKE LINE WHEEL 2
13 3306306 ASSEMBLY—BRAKE LINE M. CYLINDER 1
14 3306307 FTG—TEE HYD BRAKE 1
15 3306308 FTG—COUPLING HYD BRAKE 1
16 3306450 PIN—HYD BRAKE CABLE PLTD 2
17 3306452 ASSEMBLY-—HYD BRAKE PEDAL PNTD 1
18 3306460 RETAINER—CABLE HYD BRAKE PLTD 4
19 3400079 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ES ZP 4
20 3400088 WASHER—FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 3
21 3400115 PIN—CLEVIS 3/8 x 3.0 ZP 1
22 3400118 PIN—CLEVIS 5/16 x 7/8 ZP 5
23 3400125 PIN—COTTER 3/8 RUE-RING 6
24 3300415 STUD—WHEEL HUB 5 per hub
25 3300035 SPACER—BRAKE PULLEY PLTD 1
26 3300202 BAR—CABLE ADJ MACH & PLTD 1
27 3300339 SLEEVE-SQ & FWD/REV 4 (2 per side) |
28 3300431 BUSHING-.499 ID X .594 OD 4 (2 per side)
29 3400086 WASHER-FLAT 1/2 STANDARD ZP 2
30 3400030 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.00 ZP 4
31 3306470 ASSY-HUB HYD BRAKE PRESS SUB 2
32 3400102 WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 4
33 3400047 SCR-S0C,5/16-18X0.75 ZP 4
34 3300544 PAD-FOOT PEDAL 1
END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 7

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *
PowerBoss *

Hand Lever Brakes (Mechanical) Parts

030PT002

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 8

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Miguteran.
PowerBoss
030PT002
REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTyY
: 1 : 3306803 LEVER, HANDBRAKE MACHINED 1
2 3303553 SHIM, FRAME HANDBRAKE PLTD 3
3 3400102 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 6
4 3400070 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZP 6
5 3303545 BAR, CONTROL, HANDBRAKE PNTD 2
6 3400125 PIN, COTTER 3/8 RUE-RING 4
7 3303628 ASSEMBLY, PIVOT PLT HANDBRAKE PNTD (item not shown) 1
8 3300367 PULLEY-BRAKE 3
9 3303559 WELDMENT, ARM PIVOT HANDBRAKE PNTD 1
10 3400184 PIN, CLEVIS 5/16 x 1-1/8 ZP 2
11 3306463 WELDMENT, HANDBRAKE MOUNT 1
12 3400347 PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 x 2-5/8 Z 1
13 3400087 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 2
14 3400118 PIN, CLEVIS 5/16 x 7/8 ZP 2
15 3318422 SHIM-HAND BRAKE SW/72 2
16 3300209 RETAINER-CABLE PLTD 2
17 3300414 BUSHING-PLASTIC MN BRM 2
18 3400185 PIN-CLEVIS 5/16 x 1-1/4 ZP 1
19 3400088 WASHER-FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 1
20 3303552 SLEEVE-HANDBRAKE PLTD 1
21 3300035 SPACER-BRAKE PULLEY PLTD 2
| 22 3300486 CABLE-BRAKE (MECHANICAL) 1
. 22A 3306215 CABLE-PARK HYD BRAKE (HYDRAULIC) 1
END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 9

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ° Body (Sheet Metal) - Engine Cover Parts

PowerBoss

CSS Cover

Z

|

TSS Cover

PomerBoss B0
&

012PT002

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 10

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Body (Sheet Metal) - Engine Cover Parts
PowerBoss

012PT002

' REF # PART # 'DESCRIPTION Qry
1 3301787 WELD-ENGINE COVER CSS MS PNTD 1
2 3300526 BUMPER-RUBBER 1/4 ID X 1/8 THK 2
3 3303994 HANDLE-CSS ENG COVER MS PLTD 1
4 3303992 LATCH-CSS ENG COVER PLTD 2

5 3300375 GAS SPRING-COVER 2

3 6 3300376 ESTUD—BALL GAS SPRING 2 |
7 3302442 SUPPORT-ENGINE COVER CSS PNTD
8 3315831 WELD-ENGINE COVER HD M/S 1
9 3301781 WELD-ENGINE COVER ISS MS PNTD 1
10 3304339K DECAL-"POWERBOSS" K 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 _ PAGE 11

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ° Body (Sheet Metal) - Lintel
PowerBoss

012PTQ03

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 12

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ’ Body (Sheet Metal) - Lintel Parts

PowerBoss
012PT003

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 3300270 WELD-LINTEL MS LD PNTD 1

2 3330266 WELD-EAR RH LINTEL HD 1

3 3303150 WELD-RADIATOR GRILLE PNTD 1

4 3330264 WELD-EAR LH LINTEL HD | 1

5 3317605 WELD-PUMP COVER FORD 1.3L DIS ‘ 1

6 3300604 HOSE-5/8 HT 42.00 ST#8 ST#8 2

7 3400154 FTG-90 3/4-16 TO #8 2

8 3400036 SCR-HEX 5/16-18X0.75 ZP 4

9 3400384 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 5/16 4

10 3400030 SCR-HEX 3/8-16X1.00 ZP 10

11 3400392 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 12

12 3306825 MOUNT-COOL COIL HYD IMP 2

13 3306740 COOLER-OIL HYD IMPELLER 1

14 3400390 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 5/16-18 4

15 3400379 SCR-CAR,3/8-16X1.00 ZP (2)

16 3400323 SCR-THM 1/4-20 X .75 ZP (2)
Not Shown 3301623 DECAL-LINTEL TOP SMALL "====" -
Not Shown 3301615 DECAL-LINTEL TOP HD (3-SLOT) -
Not Shown 3301655 DECAL-LINTEL TOP LD (2-SLOT) -
Not Shown 3301656 DECAL-LINTEL TOP CSS -
Not Shown 3309036 DECAL-"82" -
Not Shown 3301612 DECAL-"TSS" -
Not Shown 3301611 DECAL-"ISS" -
Not Shown 3301609 DECAL-"CSS" -
Not Shown 3301332 DECAL-RIGHT SIDE 80 "zZ2ZZ" i -
Not Shown 3306323 INSULATION-LINTEL RH SIDE 1 i
Not Shown 3306324 INSUL-LINTEL TOP TSS 78 1 |
Not Shown 3306325 INSULATION-FLOOR BOARD 1
Not Shown 3306345 SEAL-VALVE BODY 1
Not Shown 3306346 SEAL-MAIN BRM CONTROL LEVER 4
Not Shown 3306515 INSUL-TANK FRT HI-CAP F-S 1

END OF THIS SECTION
i

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 13

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Body (Sheet Metal) - Console
PowerBoss

070PT002

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Body (Sheet Metal) - Console Parts
PowerBoss *

070PT002

REF # PART # iDESCRIPTION QTY
1 3300414 BUSHING-PLASTIC MN BRM 2
2 3300442 SWITCH-ROCKER LTS/SQUP & DOWN 1
3 3303258 GAGE-DOWNPRESSURE SC HEAD 1
4 3300546 ANTI-SLIP PAD-FLOOR 1
- - Line reserved for future item -
5 3300563 KNOB-BALL 1" DIA #113 - BLACK 1
L7 3301085 SPACER-FRONT BUMPER PLTD 2
Not Shown 3301734 WASHER-WAVE 3/8 ID 1
Not Shown | 3302427 SPACER-SSB .87 LG PLTD 1
10 3302967 ASSY-LIGHT ES OPTION 2
11 3307553 SWITCH-ROCKER ENG. SWING ARMA 1
12 3303329 RESISTOR-ADJUST. 25 W. 7.5 OHM 1
13 3309054 WELD-LEVER SOL CONTROL 82 1
Not Shown 3309059 SEAL-CONSOLE 82 1
15 3322537 WELD-CONSOLE HC ELEC GOV 1
16 3315818 SWITCH-ROCKER ELEC GOV 1
17 3321107 DECAL-PANEL HI-CAP 1
Not Shown 3322535 DECAL-THROT SWITCH 7X/80/82/90 1
- - Line reserved for future item } -
20 3330021 PLUG-HOLE BPF 3/8-3 : 2
21 3400010 SCR-CAR,1/4-20X0.75 ZP 2
22 3400029 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.25 ZP 1
23 3400068 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ZP 1
24 3400071 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 ZP 2
25 3400087 WASHER-FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 6
26 3400090 WASHER-FENDER 1/4 ZP 2
27 3400103 WASHER-LOCK 1/4 SPLIT ZP 2
28 3400114 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 4.00 ZP 1 :
29 3400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8 RUE-RING 1 .
30 3400342 NUT-HEX 3/8-24 ES ZP 1
31 3400378 SCR-HEX,3/8-24X3.00 ZP F'THD 1
32 3400385 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 3/8 1
END OF THIS SECTION
l

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 15

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Directional Control

PowerBoss *

Minuteman *

060PT0OO1

PAGE 16

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

Directional Control Parts

PowerBoss”

'REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

: 1 3301544 WELD-DISC FWD/REV PLTD 1
2 3301507 COUPLING-LORD DIR CNTRL 1
3 3301542 ARM-FWD/REV PLTD 1
4 3300526 BUMPER-RUBBER 1/4 1D X 1/8 THK 8
5 3300543 SPRING-RETURN 4
6 3317674 ROD-DIRECTIONAL CONTROL M/S 1
7 3300029 I ROD-FWD/REV PLTD 1
8 3315789 WELD-PEDAL FWD/REV 1
9 3300544 PAD-FOOT PEDAL 1
10 3300414 BUSHING-PLASTIC MN BRM 4
1M 3400115 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 3.00 ZP 1
12 3305312 WELD-ARM INTERMED MS TYA PLTD 1
13 3400114 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 4.00 ZP 1
14 3303818 BAR-PEDAL HYD SQ SWITCH PLTD 1
15 3400068 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ZP 1
16 3400075 NUT-HEX JAM 3/8-24 ZP 4
17 3300461 BALL JOINT-3/8-24 W/DUST COV. 4
18 3400101 WASHER-LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
19 3400067 NUT-HEX 3/8-24 ZP 4
20 3317517 BRKT-ADJUSTMENT FWD/REV PLTD 1
21 3400033 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X1.50 ZP 4
22 3400080 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 ES ZP 4
23 3400027 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.75 ZP 1
24 3400079 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ES ZP 1
25 3400173 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X1.75 ZP 1
26 3400081 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 2
27 3400087 WASHER-FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 4
28 3400149 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X1.50 ZP 2
29 3400089 WASHER-FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 4
30 3303918 SPACER-FWD/REV BRKT PLTD 2
31 3400228 SCR-HEX,5/16-24X1.5 ZP FULL TH 2
32 3400069 NUT-HEX 5/16-24 ZP 2
33 3400036 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X0.75 ZP 2
34 3400102 WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 2
35 3400088 lWASHER-FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 1 ;

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 17

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Directional Control (Continued)

PowerBoss”’

Minuteman

060PT001

PAGE 18

Minuteman PowerBoss, In¢c. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Directional Control (Continued) Parts
PowerBoss -

060PT0O01

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
36 3400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8 RUE-RING 2
37 3400070 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZP 2

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 19

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Mlinuteman * Electrical System - Battery

PowerBoss”

J

500PT0O01

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 20

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Electrical System - Battery

PowerBoss”
500PTQO1
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTy
1 3300210 MOUNT ASSEMBLY, BATTERY 1
2 3301076 HOLD DOWN, BATTERY (2 PIECE) 1 ;
3 3301079 ROD, BATTERY TIE-DOWN 2
4 3400085 NUT, WING, 1/4-20 2 |
5 3300440 BATTERY, GAS ENGINE ‘ 1
5 3300448 'BATTERY, DIESEL ENGINE 1
6 3301384 CABLE ASSEMBLY, BATTERY, POSITIVE 1
7 3319662 CABLE ASSEMBLY, BATTERY, NEGATIVE 1 ’

END OF THIS SECTION

j

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 21

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




o
c
©
o
e
c
QO
£
=
o
ol?
172]
£
|
£
()
]
Y
o)
(/9]
©
2
-
)
O
2
w

inuteman
PowerBoss ’

PAGe 22

82 Sweeper/Scrubber

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss®



Minuteman ’ Electrical System - Instrument Panel

PowerBoss *
Q70PT001

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 3300860 PANEL-INSTRUMENT PNTD 1
2 3300381 GAGE-AMMETER 1
3 3300382 GAGE-FUEL 1
% 4 3300383 GAGE-OIL PRESSURE 1
! 5 3300384 GAGE-WATER TEMP 1
6 3300385 GAUGE-HR METER W/HEX NUT 10-24 1
7 3300442 SWITCH-ROCKER LTS/SQUP & DOWN 1
8 3301553 LIGHT-TRASH RELOCATOR 2
9 3300441 SWITCH-MOMENTARY STARTER 2

) (2 each for TSS, 1 each for CSS) (see description)
10 3316100 SWITCH-IGNITION W/O ACC 3-POS 1
1M | 3300444 FUSE HOLDER 3
12 3026924 CIRCUIT BREAKER-45AMP 1
13 3300447 FUSE-20 AMP ; 1
Not Shown 3300445 FUSE-30 AMP | -
14 3322601 FUSE-15 AMP ATO 2
15 3500117 EDGING-VINYL TRIM 3/16" X 250' 1
16 3302517 DECAL-RTR LIGHTS 1
17 3302522 DECAL-FUSE 1
18 3317947 DECAL-IGN & HORN MS/FS 1
19 3317948 DECAL-GLW PLG & FLT SHKR MS/FS 1
20 3302524 DECAL-LIGHT OPTION 1
END OF THIS SECTION
|

Minuteman PowerBoss, In¢. Copyright 2004 PAGE 23

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Electrical System - Lights

(7L LS ALY
(VT LT

®

PowerBoss

Minuteman

300PTO01

PAGE 24

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

PowerBoss ”

Electrical System - Lights

Parts

300PTOO1

—
|

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3315839 %HEADL!GHT—FLUSH MOUNT HALOGEN -
2 3301360 HEADLIGHT-STUD MOUNT CSS/[SS 2
3 3303204 LIGHT-TAIL 1 COMBINATION 2(49)
3A 3303479 'LENS-LT TAIL/COMB. (SP) 1
4 3303206 'BRACKET-TAILLIGHT GUARD PNTD 2 (49
5 3302654 LIGHT-EMER ROTATING AMBER 12V 1
Not Shown 3302626 LIGHT-EMERGENCY ROT BLUE 12V -
Not Shown 3301347 LIGHT EMERGENCY ROT RED 12V -
6 3301816 LIGHT-EMERGENCY FLASH RED 12V 1
Not Shown 3302627 LIGHT-SAFETY AMBER FLASH 12V -
Not Shown 3302628 LIGHT-SAFETY BLUE FLASHING 12V -
Not Shown 3302630 LIGHT-SAFETY BLUE STROB 12-80V -
Not Shown | 3302629 LIGHT-SAFETY RED STROBE 12V - :
Not Shown 3301817 LIGHT-STROBE AMBER 12-80V - |
7 3315869 BULB-HALOGEN REPLACEMENT FOR 3315839 -
Not Shown 3317239 LIGHT POLE 82 PAINTED -

END OF THIS SECTION

*Note: If machine has turn signals, use 4 ea. as indicated.

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 25

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



—
c
S
o
>
o.
—d
S
®
©
S
o]
1
[ ]
()
£
(o))
c
11]

®

inuteman ®
PowerBoss

010PT007

PAGE 26

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Engine - Ford® (LP Version)

PowerBoss *
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 | 3400070 NUT—HEX 5/16 - 18 ZP 4 -4
1 2 : 3300459 BAND—MTG AIR CLEANER PNTD BLACK 2
3 3317917 AIR CLEANER—RADIAL SEAL FPG STYLE 1
ﬁ 4 3321143 ELEMENT—AIR CLEANER / PLASTIC 1
5 3303991 INDICATOR—AIR CLEANER KIT 1
6 i 3317609 MNT-AIR CLEANER FORD ARMA 1
7 3322109 HOSE-AIR INTAKE MS/FS GAS/LP 1
8 3300336 CLAMP-HOSE 2 1/2 NOM SS 2
9 3322531 ]ACTUATOR—TC’)L LP ELEC GOV (SP) 1
10 3340211 'FORD®-ALTERNATOR 55 AMP 1.3L SP 1
1 3321130 FORD®-CARB LPG 1.3L (SP) 1
12 3316361 SHUTOFF-VACUUM FILTER (IMPCO) 1
13 3324198 REGULATOR-IMPCO MODEL "J" 1
14 3315799 WELDMENT—AIR INTAKE FORD® 1 B
Not Shown 3302473 O-RING -CARB MANIFOLD (NEW) 1
16 3310054 VALVE—TOW OPTION 1
17 3303711 O-RING STATIC SEAL 3.239 1D 1
18 3400102 WASHER—LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 10
19 3400035 SCR—HEX 5/16-18 x 1.00 ZP 4
20 3400029 SCR—HEX 3/8-16 x 1.25 ZP 9
21 3400101 WASHER—LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 9
22 3322572 ELEMENT-AIR CLNR/PLAST SAFETY 1
23 3321395 PUMP-HYD IMPELLER MAIN/AUX 1
24 3400027 SCR—HEX 3/8-16 x 1.75 ZP 1
25 3400173 SCR—HEX 1/4-20 x 1.75 1
26 3340248 STARTER 1
27 3400036 SCR—HEX 5/16-18 x 0.75 ZP 1
28 3400319 WASHER—LOCK 5/16 SPLIT SS 1
29 3400088 WASHER—FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 1
30 3303581 PUMP-MAIN VD FS 1
31 3400149 SCR—HEX 1/4-20 x 1.50 ZP 2
32 3303662 fFILTER—OIL FORD 1.3L 1
33 3340154 FORD®-FAN 6-BLADE 1.3L (SP) 1
34 3400089 WASHER—FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 6
35 3400081 NUT-—HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 10

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 27

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



m
]
S
c
]
c
o
(&)
]
c
S
m
>
o
=1
®
>
| =
)
e
i
o
=
o)
c
m

)

inuteman
PowerBoss *

010PTQ07

PAGE 28

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ® Engine - Ford® (LP Version-Continued)

PowerBoss *
010PT007
| REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
36 | 3300387 SENDER—OIL PRESSURE 1
37 3304622 FTG—REDUCER 1/4 MPT-1/8 FPT | 1
38 3300386 SENDER—TEMP FORD® 1
- - Line reserved for future item -
40 3340101 FORD® - PULLEY CRK 23 GROOVE (SP) | 1 _
41 3303302 FTG—REDUCER 3/8 FPT x 1/4 MPT 1
42 | 3400190 FTG—90 EL 1/2 TUBE TO 3/8 MPT f 1
43 | 3500135 HOSE—1/2 ID EEC / PCV 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 29

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



p—
c
2
>
7]
©
o
S’
@
T
L
o
L
1
@
Im
o
=
L

inuteman
PowerBoss '

010PT0C1

PAGE 30

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Engine - Ford® (Gasoline Version) Parts
PowerBoss *

010PT0O1

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 3044112 CLAMP-HOSE 2.50 MAX WORM ‘* 2
2 3300386 SENDER-TEMP FORD 1
3 3300387 SENDER-OIL PRESSURE 1
4 3300459 BAND-MTG AIR CLEANER PNT 2
5 3302144 CLAMP-HOSE 112 NOM 2
6 3302249 SPACER-NYLON .56 OD .25 1
7 3302473 O-RING -CARB MANIFOLD 1
8 3303581 PUMP-MAIN VD FS 1
9 3303711 O-RING STATIC SEAL 3.239 1
10 3303991 INDICATOR-AIR CLEANER ! 1
11 3310054 VALVE-TOW OPTION : 1
12 3315799 'WELD-AIR INTAKE FORD , 1
13 3317917 AIR CLNR-RADIAL SEAL FPG 1
13A 3321143 ELEMENT-AIR CLNR/PLASTIC 1
13B 3322572 ELEMENT-AIR CLNR/PLASTIC 1
14 3317609 MNT-AIR CLEANER FORD ARM 1
15 33213956 PUMP-HYD IMPELLER MAIN/A 1
16 3322109 HOSE-AIR INTAKE MS/FS 1
17 PBFVSG41316007 Z {ENGINE—FORD 1.3 L 1
18 3340276 FORD-COUPLER 1.3L(ALL) 1
19 3400036 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X0.75 ZP 4
20 3400384 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 4
21 3400102 WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT 4
22 3400070 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZP 4
23 3400031 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X2.00 ZP 4
24 3400101 WASHER-LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
- 3400917 #20 SAE C #16 JIC (AUX PUMP) 1

- 3400167 FTG-ADAPTER 1 1/6-12 EXT (MAIN PUMP) 2
- 3400153 FTG-90 9/16-18 TO #6 (MAIN PUMP) 1

- 3400155 FTG-90 7/8-14 TO #8 (AUX PUMP) 2

- 3400154 FTG-80 3/4-16 TO #8 (MAIN PUMP) 2

- 3304899 FTG-ADAP 3/4-16 TO 1/2 O (MAIN PUMP) 1

END OF THIS SECTION

NOTE: Ford engine service parts are at the rear of this parts manual.

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 31

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Mlinuteman Engine - Ford®Engine Mount Parts
PowerBoss

010PT002

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 32

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



010PT002

Minuteman Engine - Ford® Engine Mount Parts
PowerBoss “

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3400020 SCR—HEX 1/2-13 x 2.00 ZP 4
2 3400098 WASHER—LOCK 1/2 SPLIT ZP 4
3 3300464 MOUNT—ISOLATION - 4
4 3400091 | WASHER—FENDER 1/2 ZP 8
5 3400065 'NUT—HEX 1/2-13 ZP 4
6 3317515 MOUNT—ENGINE FORD® 1.3L RHMS/FS FRNT 1
7 3400030 SCR—HEX 3/8-16 x 1.00 ZP 2
8 3400101 WASHER—LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 2
9 3317516 'MOUNT—ENG FRT FORD®1.3L MS / FS 1
10 3400611 SCR—HHM 10 MM x 40 MM LG ZP 2

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 33

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

Engine - Ford® Cooling System Parts

PowerBoss”’

010PT003

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 34

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Engine - Ford® Cooling System Parts
PowerBoss *

010PTCO3

"REF # ! PART # DESCRIPTION | QTY
1 3317658 HOSE-RADIATOR UPPER FORD 1
2 3317672 HOSE-RADIATOR LOWER 1.3L FORD 1
3 3044112 CLAMP-HOSE 2.50 MAX WORM 4
4 3 3400392 'NUT-FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 4
5 | 3400385 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 3/8 12
6 - 3400029 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.25 ZP 12
7 3316173 STRAP-SHROUD RAD FORD ARMA 1
8 3300420 CAP-RADIATOR 1
9 3305391 BAFFLE-RAD 4-C TOP LD TYA PNTD (1SS - LOW DUMP) 1
10 3306392 BAFFLE-RAD 4-C TOP HD TYA PNTD (TSS - HIGH DUMP) 1
11 3305393 BAFFLE-RAD 4-C FRT LD TYA PNTD (1SS - LOW DUMP) 1
12 3305394 BAFFLE-RAD 4-C FRT HD TYA PNTD (TSS - HIGH DUMP) 1
13 r 3301995 RADIATOR-HEAVY DUTY 1
14 3400042 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X0.75 ZP 6
15 3400103 WASHER-LOCK 1/4 SPLIT ZP B
16 3305390 BAFFLE-RAD 4-C BTM TYA PNTD 1
17 3317667 WELD-SHROUD RAD FORD 1.3L 1
18 l 3305328 WELD-MNT RADIATOR HD TYA 1
19 3300465 MOUNT-ISOLATION 2

END OF THIS SECTION

!

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 : PAGE 35

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Minuteman ) Engine - Ford® Exh
PowerBoss *

010PT004

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 36

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Engine - Ford® Exhaust System
PowerBoss -

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
‘ 1 ‘ 3301640 CLAMP-EXHAUST 1 3/4 6 i
2 : 3317673 TUBE-EXHAUST INTERMED FORD 1.3 1
3 | 3317610 TUBE-EXH MANIF 82 FORD 1.3 DIS 1
4 , 3329737 MUFFLER-85 & 95 E/SC 1
5 | 3324123 TUBE-EXH TAILPIPE TSS/82 ES 1
Not Shown 3331291 KIT/MFG-CATALYTIC CONV 82/92 (Consist of the following:) -
3331288 TUBE-EXH INTERMED CAT CONV ‘
3331289 TUBE-EXH TAILPIPE CAT CONV
3321290 MUFFLER-CATALYTIC CONVERTER
3302631 CATALYTIC CONVERTER FOR GAS
Not Shown 3331292 KIT/FLD-CATALYTIC CONV 82/92 (Consist of the following:) -
3331288 TUBE-EXH INTERMED CAT CONV |
3331289 TUBE-EXH TAILPIPE CAT CONV
3321290 MUFFLER-CATALYTIC CONVERTER
3301640 CLAMP-EXHAUST 1 3/4
3302631 CATALYTIC CONVERTER FOR GAS

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 37

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Engine - Kubota® (Diesel Version)
PowerBoss

010PTO11

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 38

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Miputcman.
PowerBoss*
010PTO11

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 3317917 AIR CLNR-RADIAL SEAL FPG STYLE 1
2 3322572 ELEMENT-AIR CLNR/PLAST SAFETY ~1
3 3321143 ELEMENT-AIR CLNR/PLASTIC (SP) 1
4 3316953 MNT-AIR CLEANER 1505 KBA 82 1
5 3350331 MOUNT-THROTTLE KBA 1505 DSL 1
6 3300387 SENDER-OIL PRESSURE 1
7 3300459 BAND-MTG AIR CLEANER PNTD BLAC 2
8 3301542 ARM-FWD/REV PLTD 1
9 3303581 PUMP-MAIN VD FS 1
10 3303918 SPACER-FWD/REV BRKT PLTD 2
11 3303961 FTG-OIL PAN DRAIN KUBOTA PLTD 1
12 3303991 INDICATOR-AIR CLEANER KIT 1
13 3312231 MNT-FWD/REV DSL SW/62 PLTD 1
14 3317517 BRKT-ADJUSTMENT FWD/REV PLTD 1
15 3500135 HOSE-1/2 ID EEC-PCV 22 Inches
16 3302144 CLAMP-HOSE 1\2 NOM 1
17 3350384 ENGINE-B1505 KUBOTA SW/7X 1
18 3400149 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X1.50 ZP 2
19 3300543 SPRING-RETURN 4
20 3400089 WASHER-FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 4
21 3400081 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 2
22 3300526 BUMPER-RUBBER 1/4 ID X 1/8 THK 8
23 3301507 COUPLING-LORD DIR CNTRL 1
24 3301544 WELD-DISC FWD/REV PLTD 1
25 3400033 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X1.50 ZP 4
26 3400080 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 ES ZP 4
27 3301441 SENDER-TEMP A12 A15,& KUBOTA 1
28 3305640 FTG-NIPPLE 1/8BPT-1/8NPT BRASS 2
29 3301720 FTG-90 EL 1/8 FPT 1
30 3400293 SCR-HEX,10MMX1.25PX20MM ZP 1
31 3400102 WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 7
32 3400034 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X1.25 ZP ‘ 1
33 3400088 WASHER-FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 5
34 3400070 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZP 3
35 3400611 SCR-HHM 10 MM X 40 MM LG ZP 2

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 39

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Minuteman ll  Engine - Kubota® (Diesel Version - Continued) Parts

PowerBoss

010PTO11

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 40 B

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Engine - Kubota® (Diesel Version - Continued)  p,c

PowerBoss”
010PTO1

! REF # PART # DESCRIPTION ‘ QTY
36 3400099 WASHER-LOCK 7/16 SPLITZP 2
37 3400036 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X0.75 ZP 4
38 3322108 HOSE-AIR INTAKE MS/FS DSL 1
39 3044112 CLAMP-HOSE 2.50 MAX WORM 2
0 3400252 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X3.0 ZP 2

4 3400028 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.50 ZP 2
42 3400385 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2
43 3303711 O-RING STATIC SEAL 3.239 ID 1
44 3321395 PUMP-HYD IMPELLER MAIN/AUX 1
45 3400029 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.25 ZP 2
6 3400101 WASHER-LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 2
47 3400228 SCR-HEX,5/16-24X1.5 ZP FULL TH 2
48 3400069 NUT-HEX 5/16-24 ZP 2
49 3324129 FILTER-OIL 1505/905 KUBOTA 1
50 3332613 FUEL FILTER ASSY D905 KUBOTA 1

- 50A 3303324 FILTER-FUEL KUBOTA DIESEL 1
51 3332462 KUBOTA 1505-HOSE RAD TOP 82/90 1
52 3332463 KUBOTA 1505-HOSE RAD LOW 82/90 1
53 3332842 KBA-SP BRKT FUEL FILTER 1
54 3330692 KUBOTA 1505-FUEL PUMP ASSY 1
55 3330693 KUBOTA 1505-FUEL PUMP GASKET 1
56 3332830 KBA-SP BRKT SPEED SET 1
57 3329956 KBA 1505-HAYES COUPLING (SP) 1
58 3329957 PUMP MOUNT 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 41

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ; Engine - Kubota® Engine Mount Parts
PowerBoss

010PT012

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 42

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman °

PowerBoss

Engine - Kubota® Engine Mount

010PTO12

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION . ary
1 3332831 KBA-SP MOUNT SUPER 5 : 4
2 3332130 D722 ENG ISOLATOR MNT/SER PART 4
3 3400092 WASHER-FENDER 3/8 ZP 12
4 3400339 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X2.25 SS 4
5 3400079 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ES ZP

END OF THIS SECTION

i

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 43

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



£
()
e
v
P
7))
o)}
=
©
o
&)
®
©
-t
(o]
Ke]
=
X
]
o
=
o
c
(1]

&

PowerBoss

Minuteman

010PT014

PAGE 44

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Engine - Kubota® Cooling System

PowerBoss *
- 010PTO14
"REF # PART # 'DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3329817 KUBOTA 1505-RAD 7X/82/90/72U 1
2 3330170 KUBOTA 1505-SHROUD 1
3 3332832 KBA-SP 1505 GUARD RADIATOR 1
4 3332077 NET, RADIATOR- 210 1
5 3310005 CAP-RADIATOR SW71 KBA GAS (SP) 1
6 3332833 KBA-SP 1505 DRAIN COCK RAD 1
7 3332834 KBA-SP 1505 BRACE MIDDLE 1
| 8 3332065 CUSHION- 080 2 o
' 9 3332066 ISOLATOR-KBA RAD MNT UPPER 2
10 3332835 KBA-SP WASHER 4
11 3330107 KUBOTA 1505-RAD MOUNT L/H&R/H 2
| 12 3332836 KBA-SP 1505 SUPPORT PLATE 1
13 3332837 KBA-SP 1505 SUPPORT PLATE 1
14 3332838 KBA-SP BOLT 2
15 3332839 KBA-SP PIN 2
16 3330108 KUBOTA 1505-RAD CENTR ISOLATOR 1
17 3330176 KUBOTA 1505-BRACE 1
18 : 3318752 KUBOTA-TANK COOLANT 1
19 ( 3313226 STUD-CARBURETOR SW/62 LP 2 |
20 3332840 KBA-SP HEADBOLTS 2
21 3332841 KBA-SP SPACERS 2
END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 45

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman °
PowerBoss *

Engine - Kubota® Exhaust System Parts

' 3 i
v
\j?
Y
553
010PT015
Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 46

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ’

Engine - Kubota® Exhaust System

PowerBoss *
010PTO15
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY |
1 3329737 MUFFLER-85 & 95 E/SC 1
2 3350383 WELD-EXHAUST 1505 KBA SW/7X 1
3 3301639 lTUBE—EXHAUST INTERMED KBA PNTD 1
4 3309049 TUBE-EXH TAILPIPE 82 | 1
5 3301640 CLAMP-EXHAUST 1 3/4 | 4
! Not Shown 3331291 KIT/MFG-CATALYTIC CONV 82/92 (Consist of the following:) -
3331288 TUBE-EXH INTERMED CAT CONV
3331289 TUBE-EXH TAILPIPE CAT CONV
3331290 MUFFLER-CATALYTIC CONVERTER
3302631 CATALYTIC CONVERTER FOR GAS
Not Shown 3331292 KIT/FLD-CATALYTIC CONV 82/92 (Consist of the following:) -
3331288 TUBE-EXH INTERMED CAT CONV
3331289 TUBE-EXH TAILPIPE CAT CONV
3331290 MUFFLER-CATALYTIC CONVERTER
3301640 CLAMP-EXHAUST 1 3/4
3302631 CATALYTIC CONVERTER FOR GAS

END OF THIS SECTION

—

i

? =

i
1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 47

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



PowerBoss *

Minuteman *

020PTOG2

PAGE 48

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ’

Frame Parts

PowerBoss”
07002
REF # PART # | DESCRIPTION QTY
T 3305799 WELD-FRAME WB MS TYA PNTD 1
> 3300935 WELD-RET SC DOOR LH PNTD 1
3 3321406 WELD-RET SCRUB DOOR RH LSS 1
4 3301225 WELD-SCRUB DOOR LH PNTD 1
5 3321408 WELD-SCRUBHEAD DOOR RH LSS 1
6 3300380 LATCH ASSY. #C2-10-301-50 1
7 3301290 SQUEEGEE STOP-RH PNTD MAN 1
8 3305876 SQUEEGEE STOP-LH PNTD WB 1
9 3301618 EDGING-SQ STOP LH 1
10 3309037 ASSY-SQ GUARD MS WB PNTD 1
11 3301413 SUPPORT-DRAIN HOSE PLTD 1
12 3309010 WELD-BUMPER EXTENSION 82 1
13 3301386 SEAL-MB LIFT ROD
13A 3306246 RETR-SEAL M BRM LIFT ROD PLTD 1
14 3306248 COVER-ENG PAN CLEAN-OUT PNTD 1
14A 3306247 GASKET-ENGINE PAN CLEAN-OUT 1
15 3309019 SAFETY LEG-PLASTIC TANK 82 RH 1
ot Shown 3309021 SAFETY LEG-PLASTIC TANK 82 LH 1
16 3309018 GUARD RH-SOL/REC TANK 82 PNTD 1
Not Smown 3309017 GUARD LH-SOL/REC TANK 82 PNTD 1
18 3400042 SCR-HEX, 1/4-20X0.75 ZP 2
19 3400383 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 1/4 2
20 3400063 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 1/4-20 ZP 2
21 3400035 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X1.00 ZP 6
22 3400384 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 5/16 6
23 3400390 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 5/16-18 6
24 3400022 SCR-HEX,1/2-13X1.25 ZP 4
25 3400387 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 1/2 4
26 3400020 SCR-HEX,1/2-13X2.00 ZP 8
27 3400086 WASHER-FLAT 1/2 STANDARD ZP 12
28 3400078 NUT-HEX 1/2-13 ES ZP 8
29 3400009 SCR-CAR.5/16-18X1.00 ZP 2
30 3400088 WASHER-FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 2
31 3400102 WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 2
END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 : PAGE 49

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



020PTO01

PAGE 50

Frame (View A)

®

PowerBoss

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

Minuteman

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Migsemen.
PowerBoss
REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION - arty
1 3303308 HARNESS-ELEC SCRUBHD LT 1
2 3302677 HARNESS-HYD SQ LIFT 1
3 3400190 FTG-90 EL 1/2 TUBE TO 3/8 MPT 1
4 3300959 { GUARD-FRAME PNTD 1
5 3400194 FTG-PIPE PLUG 3/8 MPT HEX 1
6 3318739 WEATHERSTRIPPING-RUBBER SPONGE 6 ft.
7 3400227 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X1.25 ZP 1
8 3400089 WASHER-FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 18
9 3306377 FLAP-INNER BROOM DOOR WB 1 per door
10 3307658 CHAIN-GROUNDING ARMA 1
11 3400041 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X0.88 ZP 14
12 3306209 ASSY-BRM DOOR RT WB SUB MS/FS 1
13 3306208 ASSY-BRM DOOCR LT WB SUB MS/FS 1
14 3305785 SKIRT-OUTER MB WB MS 1
15 3305791 ANGLE-FLAP OUTER WB MS PNTD 1
16 3305792 STRAP-SKIRT INNER WB MS PNTD 1
17 3305786 SKIRT-INNER MB WB MS 1
18 3306380 STRAP-FLAP INNER BRM DOOR PLTD 1 per door
19 3400081 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 25
20 3305866 RET-BRM DOOR LATCH SEAL WB PLT 1 per side
21 3305869 SEAL-BROOM DOOR LATCH WB 1 per side
22 3400315 ! SCR-HEX,#10-32X0.50 ZP 2 per side
23 3400104 'WASHER-LOCK #10 SPLIT ZP 2 per side
24 3400095 WASHER-FLAT #10 ZP 1 per side
25 3400072 NUT-HEX #10-32 ZP 2
26 3400417 SCR-3/8-24X1-3/8UNF TRUSS PHIL 1 per side
27 3400087 WASHER-FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 5
28 3400075 NUT-HEX JAM 3/8-24 ZP 1 per side
29 3301362 ASSY-WIRE ENGINE GROUND 1
30 3400059 SCR-THM 1/4-20 X .75 SS 21
o 31 3305864 HANDLE-BRM DOOR WB RIGHT PNTD 1
31A 3305865 HANDLE-BRM DOOR WB LEFT PNTD 1
32 3305854 WELD-DOOR MAIN BRM WB RT PNTD 1
32A 3305855 WELD-DOOR MAIN BRM WB LT PNTD 1
33 3300888 SPACER-BROOM DOOR PNTD 1 per side ;

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 51

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman

PowerBoss*

Frame (View A, Continued) Parts

020PT001

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 52

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



TR e ow A Cominee) ..
PowerBoss "’
Q20PT001
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION . QTY
34 3305870 FLAP-BROOM DOOR WB | 1 per side
35 3305868 STRAP-BRM DOOR FLAP WB SHT PLT 1 per side
36 3301168 EDGING-CURB BROOM 1 |
B 37 3400063 NUT-FLANGE LLOCK 1/4-20 ZP 21
38 | 3306378 MNT RH-FLAP INR BRM DOOR PNTD 1 per side
38A 3306379 iMNT LH-FLAP INR BRM DOOR PNTD 1 per side
39 3300150 ERETAINER-SEAL SIDE PNTD 2
40 3300397 ;SEAL—HOPPER SIDE 2
41 3300180 SEAL-HOPPER FRAME MS 1
42 3300206 STRAP-HOPPER FRAME MS PN 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 53

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Frame - Front Bumper Parts
PowerBoss

%\

021PT001

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 54

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Miputemsn. | T S
PowerBoss -
021PT001
REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
‘ 1 3300338 BUMPER, RUBBER 2
2 3301038 WELD-BUMPER FRONT MSHD PNTD 1
3 3315839 HEADLIGHT-FLUSH MOUNT HALOGEN 2
4 3400355 SCR-LEVEL BOLT 3/8-16 X 2.50ZP 2 per side
5 3400390 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 5/16-18 2 per side
6 4 3304624 BUMPER-RUBBER CAP 2 per side
7 3301687 WELD-SAFETY LEG HD PNTD 1 |
8 3400044 SCR-HEX #10-32X0.75 ZP 8 |
9 3400030 SCR-HEX 3/8-16X1.00 ZP 1
10 3400278 WASHER-FENDER 3/8 2
11 3400392 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 1
12 3315869 BULB-HALOGEN REPLACEMENT 1 per light
13 3315331 HARNESS-HEADLIGHTS HI-DUMP 1
Not Shown 3322777 WELD-FRONT BUMPER CSS/82 -
Not Shown 3322783 PLATE-WD FRONT BUMPER CSS/82 -
Not Shown 3322784 KIT/MFG-FRONT BUMPER CSS/82 -

END OF THIS SECTION

i

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 55

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Fuel System (Vertical Fuel System)

PowerBoss *

140PTCO1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 56

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ~

Fuel System (Vertical Fuel System)

PowerBoss ’
REF # PART # 'DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3302085 HOSE-RUBBER FUEL LINE (SP) 1
2 3300417 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 4
3 3300417 FILTER-FUEL 1
4 3400261 FTG-HOSE BARB 1/4 MPT TO 3/8 1
5 3400499 VALVE-MINATURE 1/4 FPT BALL 1
6 ’ 3316146 HANDLE-FUEL SHUTOFF U.L. PNTD 1
7 ‘ 3400240 FTG-NIPPLE 1/4 MPT 1
8 ‘ 3400081 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 1
9 3315620 STRAP ASSEMBLY, FUEL TANK 1
10 3317935 TANK ASSEMBLY, FUEL 1 .
1 3300393 CAP, GAS TANK 1 -
12 3315646 SENDER—FUEL VERTICAL TANK W/ FLOAT 1
13 3301363 WIRE, GROUND 1

END OF THIS SECTION

|
|
i
i
|
|
{

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 57

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Standard Seat Parts
PowerBoss

050PTQO1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 58

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Miguteman T R
PowerBoss *
REF # PART # 'DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3316892 SEAT-MICHIGAN V-818 1
2 3302482 BUMPER-SEAT MOUNT 4
3 3400036 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X0.75 ZP
i - 3315245 ARMREST KIT-THREE HOLE 1
- 3400038 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X2.25 ZP 4
6 3309027 MNT-SEAT UNIVERSAL 82 PNTD 1 '
7 3309028 HINGE-SEAT MNT UNIV 82 PNTD 1
8 3400080 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 ES ZP 4
9 3400384 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 5/16 14
10 3400390 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 5/16-18 2
Not Shown 3321402 PLT-SEAT BELT MNT 82 -

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 59

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman °

Hopper - Safety Arm Assembly Parts

PowerBoss *

400PT002

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 60

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Mizuterman.
PowerBoss
400PT002
| REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3302042 WELD-SAFETY ARM PNTD 1
2 3300457 ROD END-5/8 MALE 1
3 3302045 BRACKET-HD SAFETY ARM 1
4 3302076 BRKT-HD SAF ARM W\O OG 1
5 3500104 HOSE-NEOPRENE 5/16 ID 1
6 - ‘ Line reserved for future item -
7 3400074 'NUT-HEX JAM 5/8-18 ZP 1
8 3302514 LATCH-HD SAFETY ARM PLTD (OVERHEAD GUARD) 1
9 3301734 WASHER-WAVE 3/8 ID (OVERHEAD GUARD) 1
10 3500135 HOSE-1/2 ID EEC-PCV (OVERHEAD GUARD) 1
11 3400031 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16X2.00 ZP (OVERHEAD GUARD) 1
12| 3400079 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ES ZP (OVERHEAD GUARD) 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman °
PowerBoss *

Hopper - High Dump (TSS Model) Parts

120PT002

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 62

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

PowerBoss *

Hopper - High Dump (TSS Model)

120PT002

‘ REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3322098 WELD-HOPPER MID SIZE 1
2 3322098 WELD-HOPPER HOOD MID SIZE 1
3 3300114 {ASSY-LID HOPPER MS PNTD 1
4 3305645 FILTER-HOPPER MS/65/TS$S62 2
5 3300921 BAR-FILTER RET MS 4
6 3300917 MOUNT-FILTER SHAKER PNTD : 2 !
7 3300915 RETAINER-SHAKER MOTOR PNTD | 2 |
8 3300904 MOUNT-NEOPRENE SHAKER MTR 2
9 3300424 MOTOR-SHAKER FILTER 2
10 3400467 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X3.00 GR & 8
11 3300375 GAS SPRING-COVER 2
12 3300376 STUD-BALL GAS SPRING 2
13 3306424 CLIPNUT-5/16-18 FULLBODY 8
14 3300205 ANGLE-HOPPER FLAP MS PNTD 1
15 3300194 FLAP-HOPPER FRONT MS 4
16 3300151 FLAP-HOPPER SIDE 2
17 3318739 WEATHERSTRIPPING-RUBBER SPONGE 18 ft.

! 18 3300112 PLATE-FLAP HOPPER MSHD PNTD 1
19 3318073 SCR-HOPPER LID SHOULDER 4
20 - Line reserved for future item -
21 3322188 INSERT-1/4-20 UNC 8
22 3400321 WASHER-LOCK-1/4 SPLIT SS 12
23 3400198 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 SS 4
24 3400059 SCR-THM 1/4-20 X .75 SS 12
25 3301053 WEIGHT ECCENTRIC PNTD 2
26 3302146 BACKING-HOPPER SIDE CORNR PLTD 1
27 3302033 HARNESS-HD GROUP 1
28 3300380 LATCH ASSY. #C2-10-301-50 2
29 3306779 WELD-HOPPER PRE-CLNR RH PNTD 1
30 3306778 WELD-HOPPER PRE-CLNR LH PNTD 1
31 3307850 ISOLATOR-HOPPER FILTER SW/A 8
32 3400088 WASHER-FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP : 8

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 63

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ° Hopper - Low Dump (ISS Model) Parts

PowerBoss”*

120PTO04

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 64

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



LTPRECTN  toppor-Low Dump (55 Mode) ..
PowerBoss '

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

N 1 3301007 WELD-HOPPER 1SS MS PNTD 1
2 3301175 WELD-HOOD HOPPER ISS MS PNTD 1
3 3300096 WELD-LIFT BRKT HOPPER PNTD 2
4 3300028 BAR-STOP HOPPER MACH & PLTD 2
5 3302146 BACKING-HOPPER SIDE CORNR PLTD 2
6 3300151 FLAP-HOPPER SIDE 2
7 3322191 INSERT-1/4-20 UNC 8
8 3300194 FLAP-HOPPER FRONT MS 4
9 3300205 ANGLE-HOPPER FLAP MS PNTD 1
10 3301665 GROMMET-Z-2056 1
11 3318739 WEATHERSTRIPPING-RUBBER SPONGE 10 ft.
12 3300380 LATCH ASSY. #C2-10-301-50 2
13 3302342 RETAINER-LATCH PLTD (SP) 2
14 3302328 HARNESS-WIRING HOPPER 1
15 3300424 MOTOR-SHAKER FILTER 1
16 3300904 MOUNT-NEOPRENE SHAKER MTR 1
17 3301053 WEIGHT ECCENTRIC PNTD 1
18 3400055 SCR-SET #10-24X0.31 ZP 1
19 3300915 RETAINER-SHAKER MOTOR PNTD 1
20 3301674 MOUNT-FILTER SHAKER ISS PNTD 1
21 3400467 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X3.00 GR 5 2
22 3306424 CLIPNUT-5/16-18 FULLBODY 2
23 3305645 FILTER-HOPPER MS/65/TSS62 1
24 3400278 WASHER-FENDER 3/8 2
25 3307850 ISOLATOR-HOPPER FILTER SW/A 2
26 3400009 SCR-CAR,5/16-18X1.00 ZP 2
27 3400392 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 2

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 65

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Hopper - Manual Dump (CSS Model
PowerBoss” il , b ( ) =

120PT00S

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 66

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ®

Hopper - Manual Dump (CSS Model) Parts

PowerBoss *
p—
'REF#  PART# DESCRIPTION Qry
? 1 | 3301181 WELD-HOPPER CSS MS PNTD 1
2 3301169 BRACKET-CSS HOPPER RH PNTD(SP) 2
3 3400036 SCR-HEX,5/16-18X0.75 ZP 6
4 3301297 HANDLE-PLASTIC 2
5 3300205 ANGLE-HOPPER FLAP MS PNTD 1
6 3300194 FLAP-HOPPER FRONT MS N
7 3322188 INSERT-1/4-20 UNC 8
8 3300151 FLAP-HOPPER SIDE 2
9 3302146 BACKING-HOPPER SIDE CORNR PLTD 2
10 3400059 SCR-THM 1/4-20 X .75 SS 12
11 3400034 SCR-HEX 5/16-18X1.25 ZP 2
Not Shown 3400070 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 ZP 12
13 3400102 WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 10
14 3400047 SCR-SOC,5/16-18X0.75 ZP 4
15 3400390 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 5/16-18 4

END OF THIS SECTION

|

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 67

PowerBoss® 82 Sweepet/Scrubber



Minuteman * Hopper Arm Assembly (TSS Model
PowerBoss* PP Y { ) —

022PT001

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 68

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

Hopper Arm Assembly (TSS Model) Parts

PowerBoss*
o—
REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3315826 WELD-LIFT ARM HI-DUMP M/S 1
2 3400012 FTG-GREASE 3/16 2 per side
3 3301075 ASSY-DUMP ARM MNT PNTD 1 per side
4 3301420 SPACER, DUMP ARM 1 per side
5 3303360 PIN-UPPER CYL MOUNT HD PLTD 1 per side
5 3301998 RING-RET EXT .940 1 per side
7 3300426 CYLINDER-HYD LIFT HD PUR 1 per side
8 3300229 ROD END-SCRUB CYL PLTD | 1 per cylinder
9 3300552 BEARING-11D X 1.124 OD X 1.5 1 perendrod |
10 3300829 LIFT ARM-SECONDARY PNTD 1 per side
11 3300836  |BEARING-2.18 OD X 2.00 ID X.75 > per side
12 3300882 WASHER-HD 3.25 OD X 2.00 ID 1 per side
13 3301709 RING-RET EXT 2.00 1 per side
14 3400177 BRG-THRUST 2.06 ID X 3.25 OD 6 per side
15 3300713 PLATE-ARM ROTATING HD PNTD 1
16 3300715 SHAFT-ARM ROTATING PLATE PLTD 1 per side
17 3300882 WASHER-HD 3.25 OD X 2.00 ID 1 per side
18 3300840 BEARING-2.18 OD X 2.00 IDX1.50 2 per side
19 3300879 WASHER-HD 3.25 0D X 1.00 ID 2 per side
20 3400076 NUT-HEX JAM SLOTTED 1-14 ZP 1 per side
21 3317369 PLATE-ROTATION LH MS/FS PNTD 1
22 3301996 PIN-ROT CYL INNER PLTD 3
23 3300407 CYLINDER-HYD RDT HD PNTD 1
24 3301997 PIN-ROT CYL OUTER PLTD 1
25 3317368 PLATE-ROTATION RH MS/FS PNTD 1
26 3300809 ASSY-ARM ROT CYL MOUNT HD SUB 1
27 3302030 HARNESS-TSS/SW HD 1
28 3303873 BRACKET-HYD HOSE HD FWD 1
29 3303170 BRKT-HYD HOSE HD&PWR PACK PNTD 1
30 3300837 BEARING-1.12 OD X 1.00 ID X.75 1 per side
31 3302037 BRACKET-UPPER SWITCH PLTD 1
Nt Stown 3400054 SCR-SET,1/4-20X0.25 ZP 1 per side
ot Shown 3301736 SWITCH-HOPPER HD (SP) 2
END OF THIS SECTION
| | ]

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 69

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ®
PowerBoss’

Hopper Arm Assembly (ISS Model) Parts

022PT002

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 70

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ' Hopper Arm Assembly (ISS Model) Parts
PowerBoss *

022PT002

REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3315206 \WELD-LIFT ARM LD M/S 1 |
2 3301075 ASSY-DUMP ARM MNT PNTD 2
3 3301420 SPACER-DUMP ARM 2
4 3400012 FTG-GREASE 3/16 2
5 3300068 CYLINDER-HYD LIFT PUR LD 1 R
6 | 3400110 PIN-CLEVIS 7/8 X 2.00 ZP 1
7 3301370 CLEVIS-HYD CYL LD PNTD (SP) 1
8 3301416 SPACER-LIFT CYL CLEVIS PLTD 2
9 3400107 PIN-CLEVIS 1.00 X 2-5/8 ZP 1
10 3400121 PIN-COTTER 5/32 X 1.50 ZP 2
11 3400066 NUT-HEX 7/16-14 ZP 4
12 3400099 WASHER-LOCK 7/16 SPLIT ZP 4
13 3400025 SCR-HEX,7/16-14X1.25 ZP 4

END OF THIS SECTION

|

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 71

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




&=
e
it
=
L
N
|
(o))
Q.
Q.
)
L
|
1
Q
Q
Q.
()]
-

®

@®

fteman
PowerBoss

inu

R R O R R YR R RG

R

B R R R LT TR AR LRI LY BY LG IR L LT XL,
B R e R R R AIL R TL IS
R R A R R R LT 2%
R R PR R R RE T L LRI DT LD LIR IS
R A e R EARA LA
R

G D R R R SIS IR
L R B RN R R RIS
SEse R OSRNHORTR
%%w%%%.??; S SRR
XIS RSNy
R SRR
e SOV
™ ORI 3
R
SHSa S
PO
S

)

R R
AR\ \RASAATATAS

R 8

R 0
% SRR

L RSP SS
D AR

R R

120PT003

g
~N
2
2
g
o
o
)
£
]
]
O
aQ
[
]
2
o
o
c
]
£
]
shd
S
£
=

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Mipuemen.
PowerBoss
120PT0O03
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3304105 WELD-GASKET MOUNT 1
2 3304104 WELD-DAMPER SW 75 PLTD 1
3 | 3304103 DAMPER-GASKET MNT SW 75 PLTD 1
4 3300183 GASKET-HOPPER AIR QUTLET 1
5 3304160 SPRING-EXTENTION 2.00 LG 1
6 3304101 ROD-GASKET MNT SW 75 PLTD 1
7 3304097 SPACER-GASKET MNT SW 75 PLTD | 1
8 3304017 BUSHING-THROTTLE NYLON SW 75 2
9 3300414 BUSHING-PLASTIC MN BRM 2
10 3400341 SCR-SET #08-32X0.44 ZP 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 73

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Hopper - Hopper Fire Indicator
PowerBoss’ il bk =

200PT001

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 74

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Hopper - Hopper Fire Indicator Parts
PowerBoss'
200PT001
REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3304820 WELD-GASKET MNT FIRE SENS.
2 3303003 SENSOR-FIRE 1
] 3 3303580 IWIRE ASSY-FIRE SENSOR COMP 1
4 3302462 TERMINAL-MALE SNAP PLUG 1
5 3301553 LIGHT-TRASH RELOCATOR 1
6 3400428 SCR-PAN,#6-32X1.00,SLT ZP 2
7 3302521 DECAL-FIRE OPTION (HOPPER) 1
8 1 3400492 NUT-#6-32 ELASTIC STOP 2
! : END OF THIS SECTION
| —
|
]
| 1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 75

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman

PowerBoss”

Hopper - Clogged Filter Indicator Parts

120PTOO1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 76

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Hopper - Clogged Filter Indicator Parts
PowerBoss "

120PTO01

REF # | PART # 'DESCRIPTION . QTy
1 3400260 FITTING, 90 DEG. 1/4 NPT x 1/4 NPT 1
2 3400261 FTG-HOSE BARB 1/4 MPT TO 3/8 2
3 ‘ 3303515 MOUNT ASSEMBLY, CLOGGED FILTER 1
4 3303327 VACUUM, SWITCH 1
5 3302518 DECAL, FILTER (DIRTY) 1
6 3303516 HOSE, CLOGGED FILTER 1
7 3301553 LIGHT, RTR™ 1

END OF THIS SECTION

i j‘

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 77

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




M'"_Ut.eﬁ‘_'?_ Hydraulic - Reservoir Parts
PowerBoss

080PT002

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 78

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Migutermar | T
PowerBoss
080PT002
' REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 | 3304831 RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC 1
2 3300360 STRAINER, HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR 1
3 3302372 COVER-RESERVOIR MS PNTD 1
4 3302995 GASKET-HYD RESEVOIR 1
5 3300358 ’FILTER ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC (Includes Filter) 1
S5a 3300359 FILTER, HYDRAULIC 1
6 ‘ 3305576 FILTER / BREATHER ASSEMBLY 1
7 ‘ 3302249 SPACER, NYLON 8
8 3302248 | SPACER, NYLON 8
9 ‘ 3306869 VALVE-PRIORITY FLOW PWR STEER 1
10 3306870 VALVE-RELIEF POWER STEERING 1
11 3306930 MNT-FLOW DIV VLV PWR STG PNTD 1
12 3312273 DIPSTICK-HYD SW/62 DSL 1
13 3400040 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X1.00 ZP 8
14 3400173 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X1.75 ZP 2
15 3400063 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 1/4-20 ZP 2
16 3400339 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X2.25 SS 2
17 3400356 FTG-PIPE PLUG 3/4 NPT SQ HEAD 1
18 3400383 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 1/4 i 2
19 3400385 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2
20 3400392 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 2
21 3400044 SCR-HEX #10-32X0.75 ZP 6
22 3400045 SCR-PAN, #8-32X0.62,SLT ZP 1
23 3400082 NUT-HEX #8-32 ES ZP 1
24 3304899 FTG-ADAP 3/4-16 TO 1/2 O 2
25 3400153 FTG-90 9/16-18 TO #6 1
26 3400156 FTG-90 1 5/16-12 TO #16 1
27 3400246 FTG-SWIVEL 90 EL #5JIC 5 2
28 3309272 FTG-ADAPTOR 3/4 MPT 1
29 3309271 FTG-ADAP 1/2MPT X 3/4-16 1
30 3400154 FTG-90 3/4-16 TO #8 4

31 3400163 FTG-TEE OFFSET 3/4-16 1 |
32 3306868 FTG-RED 90' 3/4 MPT 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 79

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman

PowerBoss *

Hydraulic - Valve Parts

080PT003

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 80

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman

Hydraulic - Valve Parts

PowerBoss ’

080PTO03
L REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY |

1 3300357 VALVE CONTROL-3 SPOOL 1

2 3300743 WELD-MOUNT VALVE PNTD 1

3 3305285 SPACER-CONTROL VALVE TYA PLTD 2

4 3300070 WELD-LEVER PLTD 3

v 5 3300558 KNOB-TAPERED #145 BLACK 3
3 6 3300884 ROD-PIVOT CONTROL VALVE PLTD 1 ‘
7 3300548 RING-RET EXT .38 2 N

8 3300547 ASSY-CONNECTING LINK SET 3

9 3400158 FTG-45 7/8-14 TO #8 1

10 3400155 FTG-90 7/8-14 TO #8 1

11 3400150 FTG-STR 3/4-16 TO #4 3

12 3400157 FTG-45 3/4-16 TO #8 1

13 3400163 FTG-TEE OFFSET 3/4-16 TO #8 1

14 3301685 ORIFICE-"R" 2

15 3301683 ORIFICE-"A" 1

Control Valve Repair Parts (Not Shown)

- 3304782 KIT-SEAL REPAIR HD CTRL 1

- 3304778 BLOCK-DETENT HD/LD CTR 1

- 3304783 KIT-REPAIR DETENT BLK/BO 1

- 3304776 PAWL-DETENT HD/LD CTRL V 2

- 3304777 PLUG-DETENT HD/LD CTRL V 1

- 3304779 SCR-DETENT HD CTRL VLV 2

- 3304780 SPRING-DETENT HD/LD CTRL 1

- 3303696 VALVE-REL 2250 PSI VA-BD 1

END OF THIS SECTION
7 |

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 81

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ’ Hydraulic - Impeller Control Valve Parts

PowerBoss”

121PT002

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 82

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman °

Hydraulic - Impeller Control Valve Parts

PowerBoss *
 REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 ‘ 3300558 KNOB-TAPERED #145 BLACK 1 |
2 3300070 WELD-LEVER PLTD 1
3 3300547 ASSY-CONNECTING LINK SET 1
4 3400154 FTG-90 3/4-16 TO #8 1
5 3317236 , ROD-PIVOT VALVE BODY HYD 1 B
6 3300548 RING-RET EXT .38 2
7 3317237 WELD-MNT VLV BODY HYD IM 1
8 3317238 VALVE-CONTROL 1 SPOOL HY 1
9 3300616 HOSE-1/2 HT 14.00 ST#8 9 1
10 3400155 FTG-90 7/8-14 TO #8 2
gl 3300606 HOSE-5/8 AR 91.00 ST#8 1
12 3300604 i HOSE-5/8 HT 42.00 ST#8 1
13 3400244 FTG-SWIVEL 90 EL #8 JIC 2

END OF THIS SECTION

i i

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 83

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Minuteman

PowerBoss ’

Impeller Parts

121PT001

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 84

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ’ Impeller Parts
PowerBoss®

121PT001

'REF # | PART # 'DESCRIPTION QTY
Assy. 3306842 ASSY-IMP HYD SUB MS/FS TSS/ISS 1 ]

1 : 3300139 SHROUD-OUTER CASTING & MACHINE 1
2 | 3300414 BUSHING-PLASTIC MN BRM 4
3 3301223 }WELD-IMPELLER MANIFOLD SC PNTD 1
4 3301383 GASKET-IMPELLER MANIFOLD 1
5 3301455 WELD-IMP SHUTOFF ARM BTM 1
6 3301459 BALL JOINT-#10-32 ZP 4
7 3301498 DAMPER-HOPPER SHUTOFF PLTD 2
8 3301622 RETAINER-IMPELLER CABLE PLTD 1
9 3301626 ROD-IMPELLER SHUTOFF PLTD 1
10 3306738 MOTOR-HYD IMPELLER SCRUBBER 1
11 3306826 STAND/OFF-3/8-16 X 1.38 PNTD 3
12 3306827 SPACER-HYDRAULIC IMPELLER 1
13 3306841 WELD-SHROUD INNER WD HYD IMP 1
14 3307152 WELD-IMP MOTOR MNT PNTD 1
15 3317638 MOUNT-IMPELLER MS LP 3
16 3317689 MNT-PIN LP BASE 1
17 3400016 SCR-FLT,5/16-18X1.25,S0C ZP 4
18 3400045 SCR-PAN #8-32X0.62,SL.T ZP 2
19 3400062 NUT-ACORN 1/2-20 ZP 1
20 3400070 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZP 4
21 3400072 NUT-HEX #10-32 ZP 3
22 3400082 NUT-HEX #8-32 ES ZP 2
23 3400102 WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 4
24 3400151 FTG-STR 7/8-14 TO #8 1
25 ! 3400155 FTG-90 7/8-14 TO #8 1
26 3400212 FTG-ADAPTER 7/16-20 TO # 4 1
27 3400262 SCR-HEX,3/8-24X1.25 ZP F'THD 2
28 3400278 WASHER-FENDER 3/8 10
29 3400342 NUT-HEX 3/8-24 ES ZP 1
30 3400381 SCR-FLT,3/8-24X1.75,SOC ZP CS 4
31 3300465 MQUNT-ISOLATION 7
32 3300133 IMPELLER, BALANCED 1
33 3301427 CABLE-IMPELLER STOP 1

; 34 3315664 | HOSE-IMPELLER TO TANK 82/90'S [ 1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 85

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman °

Impeller (Continued) Parts

PowerBoss ”

124PTO01
Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 86

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Impeller (Continued) Parts
PowerBoss

121PTOO1

| REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
.35 3400098 WASHER-LOCK 1/2 SPLIT ZP 1
36 ‘ 3400147 SCR-SOC #10-24X0.75 ZP 2
37 3400104 WASHER-LOCK #10 SPLIT ZP 7
i 38 3400050 SCR-SOC #10-24X1.25 ZP 5
Not Shown 3400230 SCR-SOC HD 10-24X1-3/4 UNC HD 1
Not Shown 3301793 SPACER-BRACKET IMP PLTD 1
i Not Shown 3400089 WASHER-FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 5
; Not Shown 3400103 WASHER-LOCK 1/4 SPLIT ZP 3
| Not Shown 3400180 NUT-HEX 1/4-28 ZP 3
Not Shown | 3301455 WELD-IMP SHUTOFF ARM BTM 1
Not Shown 3300526 BUMPER-RUBBER 1/4 ID X 1/8 THK 1
46 3301434 WELD-IMP SHUTOFF ARM PLTD 1
47 3304511 HOSE-IMP 3.50 ID TAPPERED 1

Not Shown 3500580 GASKET-IMPELLER 82/90 3.5ft.

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 87

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



(o)}
c
=
QO
Q
ot
N
|
o
3
(o]
0.

inuteman '
PowerBoss”

040PT002

PAGE 88

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman - Power Steering Parts
PowerBoss *

040PT002

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTy

1 3316899 PWR STRG UNIT (MS/FS/7X/SWA) 1 |
2 3400190 'FTG-90 EL 1/2 TUBE TO 3/8 MPT : 1
3 3400167 FTG-ADAPTER 1 1/6-12 EXT TO 1
4 3400439 PIN—CLEVIE 3/4 DIA x 2.0 LONG 1
5 3307311 CYLINDER-STEERING ARMA & POWER 1
6 3301416 SPACER-LIFT CYL CLEVIS PLTD 1
7 3318220 WHEEL-STEERING SW/9XV 5 1
8 3300228 BRACKET-STEERING PNTD 1
9 3400437 PIN-CLEVIS 1" DIA X 4.50 LONG 1
10 3316900 STEERING COLUMN-POWER STEERING 1
11 3400438 PIN-CLEVIS 3/4" DIA X 3.50 LG 1
12 3306914 MNT-PWR STEERING MTR PNTD 1
13 3316063 HOSE-1/4 HT 48.00 ST#5 90S#4 2
14 3300624 HOSE-1/4 HT 83.00 ST#5 90S#4 1
15 3400028 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.50 ZP 4
16 3306934 HOSE-1/4 HT 68.00 ST#4 90S#4 1
17 3400150 FTG-STR 3/4-16 TO #4 (@ PWR STRG UNIT) 4
18 3300552 BEARING-1 1D X 1,124 OD X 1.5 2
19 3306937 WELD-IDLER ARM PWR STG PNTD 1
20 3400188 NUT-HEX JAM 1/2-20 ES 1
21 3306921 SPACER-P.S. CYL FRT THK PLTD 1
22 3400152 FTG-90 1/2-20 TO #5 2
23 3306922 SPACER-P.S. CYL FRT THIN PLTD 1
24 3304899 FTG-ADAP 3/4-16 TO 1/2 OD TUBE 1
25 3316797 ASSY-PWR STEERING SUB 82 E/SC 1
26 3311012 WASHER-HD SPACER SEC LIFT ARM 3
28 3400661 PIN-COTTER 3/4 RUE-RING 5
29 3300630 HOSE-1/2 HT 20.00 ST#8 90S#8 2
30 3400244 FTG-SWIVEL 90 EL #8 JIC 2
31 3306869 VALVE-PRIORITY FLOW PWR STEER 1
32 3306931 MNT-PWR STEERING VLV PNTD 1
33 3400250 FTG-TEE SWIVEL 1/2 TUBE 1

. 34 3302408 FTG-REDUCER TUBE END 8-4 2

Y | 3302409 FTG-NUT #8 BTX-5 2

36 | 3306870 VALVE-RELIEF POWER STEERING 1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 89

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ) Steering Fork and Drive Tire Parts
PowerBoss

040PT001

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 90

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

Steering Fork and Drive Tire Parts

PowerBoss *
040PT001
1 REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
; 1 3300208 WELD-STEERING FORK PNTD 1
2 3300153 WELD-FORK PIVOT PLT PNTD ‘ 1
3 3400188 NUT-HEX JAM 1/2-20 ES 2
4 3300466 BALL JOINT-STEERING 1
5 3303205 WELD-STEERING LINK PNTD 1
6 3316059 STUD-WHEEL HUB REAR 5
7 3316056 HUB-REAR WHEEL FULL PNTD 1
8 3316320 RIM-SCRUBBER PRESS-ON 6" 1
9 3316321 TIRE-SCRUBER PRESS-ON 6" 1
10 3300471 BEARING-TAPERED ROLCONE W/SEAL 1
11 3400083 NUT-HEX JAM 1 1/4-12 ES ZP 1
12 3300470 BEARING-TAPERED ROL CUP 1
13 3302122 KEY-HYD MOTOR 4000 SER. (SP) 1
14 3301533 MOTOR-HYD 4000 SERIES PNTD 1
15 3400212 FTG-ADAPTER 7/16-20 TO # 4 1
16 3301834 FTG-SPECIAL WHEEL MTR 1
17 3400169 FTG-SWIVEL 3/4-16 TO #8 2
18 | 3400167 FTG-ADAPTER 1 1/6-12 EXT TO 1
19 3302156 WELD-STEERING STOP PNTD 1
20 3300472 BRG-THRUST 5.812 1D X 7.00 OD 1
21 3302251 O-RING 924 ID X .116 W 2
Not Shown 3306930 MNT-FLOW DIV VLV PWR STG PNTD -
Not Shown 3309489 ASSY-PWRSTEERING SUB MS SW/SC 1
24 3400020 SCR-HEX,1/2-13X2.00 ZP 3
25 3400098 WASHER-LOCK 1/2 SPLIT ZP 4
26 3400019 SCR-HEX,1/2-13X2.50 ZP 2
27 - Line reserved for future item -
28 - Line reserved for future item -
29 3400078 NUT-HEX 1/2-13 ES ZP 4
30 3316330 ASSY-TIRE&RIM SCRUB 6" PRESSON 1
31 3316128 PAD-PRELOAD FULL 1
32 3400224 NUT-HEX SLOTTED 1 1/4-18 (SP)
END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 91

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



inuteman Broom - Main Broom

PowerBoss ’

00000000

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 92

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ° Broom - Main Broom Parts
PowerBoss -

090PTOO1

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

| 1 3305795 WELD-ARM MB [DLER WB PNTD 1
2 | 3305666 RING-RETAINING MAIN BROOM 1
3 i 3305667 BEARING-MAIN BROOM 1
4 3305642 HUB-BROOM IDLER PNTD 1
5 3400047 SCR-SOC,5/16-18X0.75 ZP 2
6 3400116 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 1-1/4 ZP 1 |

‘ 7 3301447 CLEVIS-CABLECRAFT AC-218 1

.8 3400117 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 1-1/8 ZP 1
9 3300414 BUSHING-PLASTIC MN BRM 2
10 3300558 KNOB-TAPERED #145 BLACK 1
11 3300675 WELD-LEVER MAIN BRM LIFT PLTD 1
12 3400084 NUT-WING 1/2-13 ZP 1
13 3300352 KNOB-MB LIFT ADJ 1
14 3300088 WELD-PIVOT MAIN BROOM PLTD 1
15 3400113 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 5-1/2 ZP 1
16 3300858 ROD-MAIN BROOM LIFT PLTD 1
17 3301285 RETAINER-DR HUB PLTD 1
18 3301050 HUB-MB DRIVE PNTD 1
19 3305784 WELD-MNT MB WB MS PNTD 1 |
20 3304899 FTG-ADAP 3/4-16 TO 1/2 OD TUBE 2
23 3316898 MOTOR-HYD M BRM (MS/FS/7X/SWA) 1
24 3301448 ASSY-KIT HDW MAIN BROOM 1
- - Assembly kit above contains the following items. -
25 3300064 BLOCK-ADJ MB PLTD 1
26 3300432 BUSHING-FL-52-4 2
27 3301440 SPACER-MAIN BROOM PLTD 1
28 3400019 SCR-HEX,1/2-13X2.50 ZP 1
29 3400023 SCR-HEX,1/2-13X1.00 ZP 2
30 3400065 NUT-HEX 1/2-13 ZP 1
31 3400086 WASHER-FLAT 1/2 STANDARD ZP 4
32 3400098 WASHER-LOCK 1/2 SPLIT ZP 3
33 3300021 PIN-DWL .38 DIA X 1.25 2
34 3400748 KNOB-HAND 1/2-13X1-1/2 DOG PT 1

END OF THIS SECTION
|

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 93

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



£
o
o
S
o0
1)
=2
o

]
£
]
2
i

PowerBoss ’

Minuteman -

091PT001

PAGE 94

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

Broom - Side Broom Parts

PowerBoss *
051PTO0"
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3301676 WELD-BRACKET-CB MTG HIGH DUMP (TSS) 1
1 3300985 WELD-BRACKET CB MTG PNTD LOW DUMP 1
2 3300959 GUARD-FRAME PNTD 1
3 3300929 |WELD-ARM CURB BROOM PNTD 1
4 3300054 BRACKET-CURB BROOM PNTD 1
.5 3304953 WELD-CURB BRM GUARD PNTD 1
s 3300956 WELD- C.B. MOUNTING PLT ASSY 1
7 3316897 MOTOR-HYD CURB BRM(EXCEPT 62E) 1
8 3300875 WELD-DR HUB SC BR PNTD 1
9 3302058 RETAINER BRUSH 1
10 3301262 PLATE-GIMBAL SC HD PLTD 1
11 3300465 MOUNT-ISOLATION 3
12 3300306 SIDE BRUSH-24" POLY 1
12 3300308 SIDE BRUSH-24" NYLON 1
13 3300368 PULLEY-PLASTIC 2
14 3400051 SCR-HSS 5/16 DIA X .50 ZP 1
15 3300342 CABLE-CURB BROOM 1
16 3300682 WELD-LEVER CURB BROOM PLTD 1
17 3300558 KNOB-TAPERED #145 BLACK 1
18 3300203 BAR-CABLE PLTD 2
19 3300036 WELD-PIVOT CURB BROOM PLTD 1
20 3300414 BUSHING-PLASTIC MN BRM 2
21 3400115 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 3.00 ZP 1
22 3400185 PIN-CLEVIS 5/16 X 1-1/4 ZP 1
23 3400118 PIN-CLEVIS 5/16 X 7/8 ZP 2
24 3300202 BAR-CABLE ADJ MACH & PLTD 1
25 3302082 KEY-HYD MOTOR CURB BRM 1
26 3400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8 RUE-RING 5
27 3400030 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.00 ZP 3
28 3400278 WASHER-FENDER 3/8 6
29 3400101 WASHER-LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP | 3
30 3400079 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ES ZP ’ 3
31 3400042 SCR-HEX, 1/4-20X0.75 ZP 2
32 3400081 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 2
j END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 95

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Mlinuteman ; Heavy Duty Side Broom Guard Parts
PowerBoss

101PT003

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 96

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Heavy Duty Side Broom Guard Parts
PowerBoss *

101PTO03

'REF # | PART # 'DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3303119 GUARD ASSEMBLY, HEAVY DUTY SIDE BROOM 1

| 2 3303179 KNOB, ALUMINUM HAND 2

: 3 3400087 FLAT WASHER 2
4 3400029 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.25 ZP 2

END OF THIS SECTION

7

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 97

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Minuteman ’ Squeegee Assembly 82 Series Parts

POWGI‘BOSS Beginning Serial Number 11341109

100PTOO3

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 98

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Squeegee Assembly 82 Series Parts

PowerBOSS Beginning Serial Number 11341109 100PT003
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION | QTY
1 | 3300564 KNOB-CLAMPING #284 - BLACK 2
2(R) 3308811 WELD-NO TOOL SQU STRAP MS RH 1
2 (L) 3308812 WELD-NO TOOL SQU STRAP MS LH 1
3 3308815 STRIP-BACKUP REAR SQU MSW 2
4 3308816 SQUEEGEE-REAR MSW 1
5 3321334 HOSE-SQUEEGEE PICK-UP 3" 5 1
6 3321141 CUFF-HOSE SQUEEGEE 3" 1
7 | 3308803 WELD-SQUEEGEE FRAME M/S 1
8 3331329 SQUEEGEE-INNER MSW 1
9 3301437 HOSE CLAMP-PLTD 1
10 3301081 SUPPORT-SQUEEGEE FRAME RH ! 1
11 3400178 BRG-THRUST .531 1D X 1.00 OD 4
12 3300973 WELD-MOUNT SQ LH PNTD 1
13 3308814 STRAP-FRONT SQUEEGEE MS 1
14 3400087 WASHER-FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 5
15 3300339 SLEEVE-SQ & FWD/REV 4
16 3300430 BUSHING-.499 ID X .594 OD 5
17 3300855 ARM-SQUEEGEE PLTD 4
18 3300846 WELD-LINK SQ ADJ PLTD 1
19 3300861 SUPPORT-SQUEEGEE FRAME LH 1
20 3302339 KNOB-ALUM 5\16-18 FMTHD 1
21 3300978 WELD-MOUNT SQ RH PNTD 1
22 3331325 WELD-LIFT SQUEEGEE ARM LH 1
23 3300434 CASTER-SQUEEGEE SPECIAL 1
24 (R) 3308774 SQUEEGEE-SIDE RH MS/FS WIDE 1
24 (L) 3331323 SQUEEGEE-SIDE LH MS/FS WIDE 1
25 (R) 3308773 STRAP, SIDE SQUEEGEE 1
25 (L) 3331098 STRAP-SIDE SQUEEGEE LH 1
26 3400126 PIN-HITCH 1/2 X 1.50 ZP 4
27 (R) 3331327 WELD-LIFT SQUEEGEE ARM RH
C 27 () 3331325 WELD-LIFT SQUEEGEE ARM LH | 1 ;
28 3308762 ROD END-FEMALE 3/8-24 1 B
29 3300853 ROD-THREADED SQUEEGEE 1 i
30 3300461 BALL JOINT-3/8-24 W/DUST COVER 1
31 3400075 NUT-HEX JAM 3/8-24 ZP [ 2

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 99

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman '
PowerBoss *

Squeegee Assembly 82 Series (Continued)

Beginning Serial Number 11341109

100PTOO3

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 100

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

PowerBoss *

Beginning Serial Number 11341109

Squeegee Assembly 82 Series (Continued) Parts

400PTOO3

?rREF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
32 3308240 LATCH-OVER CENTER ADJUSTMENT 1
33 3400005 NUT-HEX 5/8-11 UNC 1
34 3331094 WELD-RH SIDE SQUEEGEE PLTD 1
35| 3331097 WELD-LH SIDE SQUEEGEE PLTD 1
36 3400951 SCR-TRS, 5/16 X 1.25, SLT ZP 6 per side
T 3400080 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 ES ZP 6 per side
38 3308763 PIN-HITCH 3/8 X 1.00 303 SS -
39 3332628 STRAP - INNER SQUEEGEE 1
Not Snown 3308813 STRAP-NO TOOL SQUEEGEE MS -
Not Shown 3331099 PLATE-WD SIDE LIFT SQU LH 1
Not Shown 3331324 ARM-WD LIFT SQUEEGEE LH & RH 1
Not Shown 3331326 ASSY-SQUEEGEE SUB LH -
Not Shown 3301290 SQUEEGEE STOP-RH PNTD MAN -
Not Shown 3305876 SQUEEGEE STOP-LH PNTD WB - |
Not Shown 3308828 STRIP-BACKUP REAR SQU FSW 1 |
Not Shown 801015 CUFF 1.5 DIA FOR CRSH PR 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 101

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman
PowerBoss”

Squeegee - Switch Box Parts

100PT005

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 102

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Squeegee - Switch Box Parts

PowerBoss *
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 | 3303817 BAR-HYD SQ PLATE PIVOT PLTD 1
2 3303814 WELD-HYD SQ SWITCH BOX PNTD 1
3 3302678 SWITCH-HYD SQUEEGEE LIFT 1
4 3304160 SPRING-EXTENTION 2.00 LG 1
‘ 5 3304017 BUSHING-THROTTLE NYLON SW 75 2
i 6 3303811 WELD-HYD SQ SWITCH PLATE PLTD 1
7 3400243 SCR-HEX #08-32X1.00 ZP 1
8 3400082 NUT-HEX #8-32 ES ZP 2
9 3400045 SCR-PAN,#8-32X0.62,SLT ZP 3
10 3400073 NUT-HEX #8-32 ZP 4

END OF THIS SECTION

NOTE: ** Indicates that additional switches may be used for
back-up alarm, brake lights, etc.

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 103

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Minuteman °
PowerBoss *

Squeegee - Lift Parts

110PT001

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 104

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Migutemen T S
PowerBoss -
'REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 ' 260211 SQUEEGEE SPRING 2
2 3400185 PIN-CLEVIS 5/16 X 1-1/4 ZP 3
3 3302676 PIVOT-HYD SQUEEGEE LIFT PLTD 2
4 3300202 BAR-CABLE ADJ MACH & PLTD 1
5 3301393 ROD-IMPELLER ADJ 1

6 3400370 SCR-HEX,5/8-11X5.50 ZP 1 !

7 3400094 WASHER-FLAT 5/8 ZP 2 7

8 3303846 BRG-THRUST .781 ID W/A 2 ’
9 3302207 RING-RET EXT .50 2
10 3301439 BRACKET-SQUEEGEE ADJ. PLTD 1
i 3302690 BRKT-HYD SQUEEGEE LIFT 1
12 3400162 FTG-TEE OFFSET 1/2-20 TO #5 1
13 73400246 FTG-SWIVEL 90 EL #5JIC 5/16 1
14 3302599 SPRING-EXT LOOPS-IN-LINE ZP 1
15 3303945 BEARING-FIBERGLIDE HYD.SQ.LIFT 2
16 3303948 BRG-THRUST .781 ID X 1.50 OD 2
17 3303937 WASHER-RETAINER HYD SQ PLTD 1
18 33039835 BUSHING-SLEEVE HYD SQ LIFT 1
19 3400192 NUT-HEX JAM 5/8-11 ZP 1
20 3400097 WASHER-LOCK 5/8 SPLIT ZP 1
21 3303943 WELD-HYD SQ LIFT ARM PNTD 1
22 3303947 BRG-THRUST 1.406 ID X 2.50 OD 2
23 3303944 BEARING-FIBERGLIDE HYD.SQ.LIFT 1
24 3303940 WELD-PIVOT ARM HYD SQ PNTD 1
25 3400152 FTG-90 1/2-20 TO #5 1
26 3300141 CYLINDER-1.5BORE X 2.0 STR 1
Not Shown 3308802 ASSY-SIDE SQU LIFT SUB 82/90 -

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 105

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Solution System - Tank (Plastic) Parts
PowerBoss

120PT009

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 106

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Solution System - Tank (Plastic)

PowerBoss”
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Qry |
1 3309033 PANEL-SIDE DOOR HC 82 PNTD 1
2 3309009 CAP-TANK 9.00 DIA. 3
3 3309098 PLT-BACKING FOR 9" CAP GASKET 3
4 3315258 GASKET-3/8" THK PLASTIC CAP 9" 3
5 3309006 CAP-TANK 6.00 DIA. | 2
6 ] 3309089 PLT-BACKING FOR 6" CAP GASKET 2
7 3309070 GASKET-CAP 6.00" DIA. 82 2
8 3309002 TANK-RECOVERY MS 1
9 3309001 TANK-SOLUTION MS 1
10 3300380 LATCH ASSY. 1
11 3309067 FLOAT-SOL SHUTOFF 82 1
12 3309066 VALVE-FLOAT SOL SHUTOFF 82 1
13 3309060 FTG-PLUG 3/4 MGHT 1
14 3309072 ROD-STEM FLLOAT 82 1
15 3309040 FTG-ADAP HOSE WATER FILL 82 1
16 3400198 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 SS 1
17 3302737 SWITCH-LEVEL POLYPROPYLENE LS7 2
18 3302480 ASSY-DRAIN HOSE SUB MS/FS 1
19 3300451 PLUG-ADJ CLOSURE 1
20 3317926 WELD-SUCTION TUBE 82 1
21 3300904 MOUNT-NEOPRENE SHAKER MTR 1
END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 107

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



’W_'!M?ﬂ’_'."_ Scrubhead & Solution Delivery Parts
PowerBoss

100PTO02

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 108

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Scrubhead & Solution Delivery Parts

PowerBoss*
100PT00Z
REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 3303459 WELD-SCRUB HD ELEC MS PNTD 1
2 3316895 MOTOR-HYD SCRUB HEAD MS/FS 3
3 - Line reserved for future item -
4 3300457 ROD END-5/8 MALE 4
5 3400074 NUT-HEX JAM 5/8-18 ZP ! 6
6 3400027 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.75 ZP 2
7 3400087 ‘WASHER—FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 2
8 | 3400079 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ES ZP 2

9 3300432 BUSHING-FL-52-4 2
10 3302411 SLEEVE-LIFT ARM SPACER 2
11 3324451 DRIVER-SCRUB BRUSH 3
12 3400668 WASHER-FENDER 1/4 X 1.25 OD ZP 3
13 3400103 WASHER-LOCK 1/4 SPLIT ZP 3
14 3400227 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X1.25 ZP 3
15 3400030 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.00 ZP 12
16 3400101 WASHER-LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 12
17 3321350 HOSE-5/8 OD X 1/2 1D X 9" LONG 3
18 3315534 FTG-1/2 1D TUBE X 1/2 MPT 2
19 3315536 FTG-90 DEG 3/4 ID X 1/2 MPT 1
20 3313188 FTG-CROSS 1/2 FPT BRASS 1
21 3315535 FTG-90 DEG 1/2 1D X 1/2 MPT 1
22 3301398 ROD-SOL VALVE 2
23 3400069 NUT-HEX 5/16-24 ZP 2
24 3300460 BALL JOINT-5/16 2
25 3303502 STAND/OFF THREADED ADJUST LINK 1
26 3300027 ARM-SOL VALVE PLTD 1
27 3309054 WELD-LEVER SOL CONTROL 82 1

. 28 3300558 KNOB-TAPERED #145 BLACK 1
29 3302420 SPACER-LEVER SOL VALVE PLTD 1
30 3400070 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 ZP 2
31 3400102 WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 2
32 - Line reserved for future item -
33 3300330 VALVE-2 WAY SOLUTION 1
34 3300802 FTG-ADAPTOR 3/4 MPT 1
35 3302082 KEY-HYD MOTOR CURB BRM 3

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 109

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Parts

)
@
=
=

ﬁ
c
O

O

o
o
o

.W
@

o
c
o

ﬁ

=
o

N

o

°
®
o

<

S
S
| .
G

/2]

inuteman
PowerBoss

100PTQ02

PAGE 110

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *
PowerBoss *

Scrubhead & Solution Delivery (Continued) Parts

100PT002

'REF#  PART# DESCRIPTION QryY
36 - Choose from one of the following: -
- 3313135 BRUSH-SCRUB 14" PLASTIC NYLON 3
- 3315494 BRUSH-14" PWR DRIVE W/PAD HLDR 3
- 3315386 POWER DRIVE-14"POWERGRIT120AGS 3
- 3313127 POWER DRIVE-14"POWERGRIT 46HDS 3
- 3313125 POWER DRIVE-14"POWERGRIT 80S/S 3
- 3313131 BRUSH-SCRUB 14" PLAS WIRE 3
- 3313133 BRUSH-SCRUB 14" PLAS BUTCHWIRE 3
37 3400155 FTG-90 7/8-14 TO #8 6

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 111

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman
PowerBoss ”

Scrubhead Lift System Parts

100PT001

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 112

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Scrubhead Lift System Parts
PowerBoss

100PTOO

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION j QTY

1 3303241 WELD-LIFT ARM SCRUB HD R 1
2 3303240 | ASSY-LIFT ARM SCRUB HD L 1
3 3301083 PIVOT-SCRUB HD PLTD 1
4 3400124 PIN-COTTER 5/8 RUE-RING 2
5 3300550 BUSHING-FLANGED 2

.6 3302775 ACTUATOR-POWER SCRUB HEAD (standard - see below) | 1
7 3303543 WELD-MOUNT ELEC CYL HS L 1
8 3400302 PIN-CLEVIS 1/2 X 5.00 ZP 1
9 3303544 WELD-MOUNT ELEC CYL HS R 1
10 3400111 PIN-CLEVIS 5/8 X 6.00 ZP 1
11 3303299 WELDMENT-GAGE LIFT ARM 1
12 3301199 BALL JOINT-1/4-28 2 |
13 3303296 LINKAGE-SCRUB HEAD GAGE 1
14 3303224 SPACER-ELEC SH LIFT PLTD 2
15 3303219 BEARING-SPHERICAL PLAIN 2
16 3303217 RING-RET INT. .87 1
17 3303225 RETAINER-ELEC S-HEAD LIF 1
18 3303218 SPRING-COMPRESSION 1.00 1
19 3303227 BLOCK-PRESSURE PLTD 1
20 3303309 WELD-SCRUB HEAD PIN PNTD 1
21 3303258 GAGE-DOWNPRESSURE SC HEA 1
22 3303467 HARNESS-IGNITION 1
23 3303308 HARNESS-ELEC SCRUBHD LT T
24 3303465 ASSY-POTENTIOMETER ELEC 1
25 3400188 NUT-HEX JAM 1/2-20 ES 1
(6) 3306297* ACTUATOR - SCRUBHEAD LIFT (1,000 Ib. Option) 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 113

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Options - Overhead Guard Parts
PowerBoss '

300PT004

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 114

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



IR opions - Overhead Guard .,
PowerBoss *

300PT004
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTy |
1 3300784 ASSY-TOP OH GUARD MS PNTD 1 -
2 3300763 ASSY-SIDE RH OH GUARD PNTD 1 ‘l

3 3300762 ASSY-SIDE LH OH GUARD PNTD 1

4 3302708 BRKT-CORNER O\H GUARD PNTD 2

5 3400030 SCR-HEX,3/8-16X1.00 ZP 22

6 3400385 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 3/8 22

7 3400392 | NUT-FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 22

END OF THIS SECTION

i

|

~

| | |
I I

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 115

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




R

PowerBoss *

Minuteman

300PT0O7

PAGE 116

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber

Minuteman PowerBoss, In¢c. Copyright 2004



Mizuterner T S,
PowerBoss -
300PT0O7
' REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3306791 ASSY-CAB FRAME HI-CAP PNTD 1
2 3302908 ASSY-CAB DOOR PNTD MS & FS W 1
3 3302877 ASSY-CAB HINGE PNTD ' 2
4 3302875 SPACER CAB OPT PNTD 2
5 3302857 STRIKER-LATCH CAB PLTD 1
6 - Line reserved for future item -
7 3302895 INSULATION-CAB DOOR 1
8 3302888 INSULATION-CAB ROOF 1
9 3302887 INSULATION-CAB DOOR 1
10 3302919 SEAL-CAB DOOR 1
11 3302922 SEAL-CAB DOOR POST 1
12 3302923 SEAL-CAB BOTTOM FRONT 1
13 3302924 SEAL-CAB BOTTOM L.H. 1
14 3302925 SEAL-CAB BOTTOM REAR 1
15 3302926 SEAL-CAB FILLER PLATE 1
16 3302928 GASKET-CAB FRAME SHORT 1
17 3302929 SEAL-CAB FOOTPLATE 1
18 3302927 GASKET-CAB FRAME 1
19 3302482 BUMPER-SEAT MOUNT 3
20 3300465 MOUNT-ISOLATION 4
21 3302301 LATCH-CAB #10900-05-E 1
22 3302932 BOLT-CAB LATCH 1
23 3303152 PLATE-CAB LIGHT COVER PNTD 1
24 3303153 PLATE-CAB PRESSURIZER COV PNTD 1
25 3303141 GASKET-CAB FRAME LINTEL 1
26 3303293 BRKT-SUP SUBUR SEAT MNT PNTD 1
END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 117

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



- ®
Minuteman Options - Cab Pressurizer Parts

PowerBoss”’

300PT002

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 118

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Options - Cab Pressurizer Parts
PowerBoss *

300PT002

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
I 3302934 PRESSUREIZER, CAB 1
2 3302936 FILTER, PRESSURIZER 1
3 3303509 HOUSING ASSEMBLY, CAB PRESSURIZER 1
4 3303512 RETAINER ASSEMBLY, FILTER, CAB PRESSURIZER 1
5 3303513 LATCH, CAB PRESSURIZER 2
6 3303072 SWITCH, 3 SPEED 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 v PAGE 119

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Minuteman * Options - Windshield Wiper Parts

PowerBoss

300PT0O08

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 120

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman -

Options - Windshield Wiper

PowerBoss”’
300PT006
REF # PART # 'DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3303172 KIT-WIPER MOTOR 1
2 3303173 ARM-WIPER DRIVE 1
3 3303174 SHAFT-WIPER DRIVE 1
4 3303175 KIT-PANTOGRAPH ADAPTER 1
a 5 3303176 ARM-WIPER PANTOGRAPH 1
| 6 3303177 BLADE-WIPER FLAT 1 |
Not Shown 3303072 SWITCH-3 SPEED 1
Not Shown 3303073 KNOB-ROTARY SWITCH 3-SPEED 1

END OF THIS SECTION

|

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 121

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



M'_”U_twm Options - Heater / Defroster
PowerBoss *

300PT008

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 122

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Options - Heater / Defroster Parts

PowerBoss "
REF#  PART# DESCRIPTION Qry |
ER 3302495  HEATER-CAB OPTION 1
B 2 3303303 FTG-TEE 3/8 FPT 1
3 3303302 FTG-REDUCER 3/8 FPT X 1/4 MPT 1
4 3302144 CLAMP-HOSE 1\2 NOM 4
5 j 3303251 BRACKET-HEATER MNT PNTD | 1
6 ! 3303072 SWITCH-3 SPEED | 1
Not Shown 3302457 WELDMENT-COOLANT TAP LP PLTD 1
Not Shown 3303252 HARNESS-HEATER 1
Not Shown 3303253 TERMINAL-MALE SPADE 1
Not Shown 3303254 TERMINAL-TAB MALE SPADE 2
Not Shown 3331285 DECAL-HEATER PULL ON 1

END OF THIS SECTION

| |

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 123

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




MMQ’_"_& Options - Grammer Seat Parts
PowerBoss

\
B s the -
- =
S {’ i
; . !
b p
Vo s
el L
Mot iy "
e s L
Ly I o [ S R
e [ Ez770
¥ v 4
» k
{'u‘,l i )
Uy LE
i T+ T !
g

050PT001

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 124

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman °

PowerBoss *

Options - Seat, Grammer Parts

050PT001

REF # ‘ PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
: 1 | 3300489 SEAT—GRAMMER 1

2 3302482 BUMPER—SEAT MOUNT 4

3 3400036 SCREW—HEX 5/16-18 x .75 ZP 8

4 3400390 NUT—HEX 5/16-18 ZP 4

5 3400102 WASHER—LOCK 5/16 SPLIT zZP 2 |

6 3309027 MNT—SEAT UNIVERSAL PNTD 1

7 3309028 HINGE-—SEAT UNIVERSAL PNTD 1

8 3400207 SCREW—HEX 5/16-18 x .5 ZP 2

9 3400088 WASHER—FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 10

10 3400390 NUT—FLANGE LOCK 5/16-18 ZP 2
Not Shown 3303983 SEAT-BELT GRAMMER SEAT (OPTIONAL) 1
Not Shown 3321402 PLT-SEAT BELT MNT 82 -

END OF THIS SECTION

|

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 125

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman * Options - Squeegee Wand

®

PowerBoss '

110PTO02

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 126

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



[T EEIIR  Options -SqueegoeWand e

PowerBoss -
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 3315779 ADAPTOR-HOSE SQUEEGEE WAND 1

2 3331080 ASSY-WAND SUB 1

3 801045 HOSE CP 1 1/2X 15FT 1

4 800184 SQUEEGE BLADE SET 6 HOLE 1

5 833877 BRUSH SQUEEGE ASY NEW 1

6 800615 RETAINER STRIP 2

7 832285 1 1/2 WAND END COUPLING 1

8 801015 CUFF 1.5 DIAFOR CRSH PR 2
Not Shown 711106 SCR-ST-A 10X.75 PL 14
Not Shown 711503 WSR-FLAT #10 2
Not Shown 711915 RIVET-TUBE .19X.28 Ni PL 2
Not Shown 832284 NUT FOR 832278/832285 1

END OF THIS SECTION

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 127



Minuteman * Options - Water Recycling & Extended Solution

PowerBoss *

700PT0O1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 128

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman

PowerBoss "

Options - Water Recycling & Extended Solution

REF#|  PART# DESCRIPTION Qry |
1 220174* FITTING BRASS 90 1/4MPT X 3/8 HOSE 1 |
" Not Shown 3300330 VALVE-2 WAY SOLUTION 1
Not Shown 3301366 ASSY-WIRE PANEL IGN SW 2
Not Shown 3301480 FTG-NIPPLE 3/4 MPT BRASS 1
2 3302243 PUMP-SOLUTION ES OPT. (Water Extension Uses 1 Pump) 2 !
Not Shown 3302541 HARNESS-SC HD TSS HD 1 i
3 3302719 FTG-HOSE BARB 90 EL 3/8 X 5/8 (Water Extension Uses 2 Fittings) 1 i
4 3302718 FTG-HOSE BARB 90 EL 3/4 X 5/8 4
5 3302962 GASKET-EXTENDED SOLUTION TAP 1
6 3302963 ASSY-TAP ES OPTION 1
Not Shown 3302965 HARNESS-ES OPTION (Water Extension Uses 1 Harness) | 2
Not Shown 3302966 HARNESS-ES OPTION (Water Extension Uses 1 Harness) 2
7 3303001* PUMP-METERING BELLOWS TYPE 1
8 3303072 SWITCH-3 SPEED 1
9 3303073* KNOB-ROTARY SWITCH 3-SPEED 1
10 3303191 ASSY-SRS/ES PUMP MOUNT PNTD 1
11 3303194* PLATE-SRS PUMP MOUNT PNTD 1
12 3303213* WELD-SOAP SOL TANK 1
13 3303310* ASSY-FILTER/BREATHER SOAP TANK 1
14 3303329 RESISTOR-ADJUST. 25 W. 7.50 OHM 1
15 3303353 FTG-TEE 1/2 HOSE BARB PV (Water Extension Uses 1 Tee) 2
Not Shown 3303354 FTG-3/4 X3/4 X 1/2 BRANCH TEE  (water Extension Uses 1 Tee) 2
Not Shown 3303355* FTG-REDUCER 1/2 MPT X 1/4 FPT 1
Not Shown 3303356* HARNESS-3-SPEED SWITCH 2
Net Shown 3303357* HARNESS-SRS OPTION 1
Not Shown 3303388 FTG-ADAPTER 3/4 MPT TO 3/4 HB 1
16 3304798 STRAINER-SOLUTION HI-CAP 1
17 3305776* DECAL-CLEANING SOLUTION 1
Not Shown 3305777 DECAL-RECYCLE PUMP 1
18 3311568* BRACKET-RESISTOR MOUNT 2
Not Shown 3315534 FTG-1/2 ID TUBE X 1/2 MPT 1
Not Shown 3317245 VALVE-CHECK SWING 3/4" BRASS 1
Not Shown 3318514 SWITCH-SPDT ROCKER {Water Extension Uses 1 Switch) 2
19 3331002* MNT-SOAP TANK 1
Not Shown 3400217 FTG-PIPE PLUG HEX SOC 1\2 MPT 1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 129

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



'WMQ_’Ea_n Options - Water Recycling & Extended Solution (Cont.)
PowerBoss

700PT0O1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 130

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Mi nuteman O Options - Water Recycling & Extended Solution (Cont.) Parts
PowerBoss *

700PT001

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
© Not Shown 3400238 FTG-90 EL 34 MPT-3\4 FPT 1 ;
Not Shown 3400261 FTG-HOSE BARB 1/4 MPT TO 3/8 1 :
20 3500104 HOSE-NEOPRENE 5/16 ID  (Note: Hose is sold by the foot) 15 ft.
21 3500139 HOSE-5/8 ID EEC-PCV (Note: Hose is sold by the foot) 8 ft.
" 22 3302482* BUMPER-SEAT MOUNT 4

END OF THIS SECTION

Note: “*” Indicates Item Is Not Used For Water Extension

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 131

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Minuteman Options - Vacuum Wand Attachment
PowerBoss

(10): Assembly of 11, 12, 13, 14, 15

200PT004

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 132

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman Options - Vacuum Wand Attachment Parts
PowerBoss *

200PT004

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION - QTyY
1 3302418 ASSY-MOUNT VAC WAND MS PNTD 1
2 3302416 ASSY-DOOR VAC WAND MS PNTD 1
3 3302450 GASKET-LONG VAC WAND MS 2 i
4 3303139 GASKET-VAC WAND FRAME SHORT 2
5 3302415 GASKET-DOOR VAC WAND LG MS 2
6 3302315 GASKET-DOOR VAC WAND LG FS ‘ 2 :
7 3302448 SPRING-EXT VACUUM WAND : 2 |
8 3302324 LATCH-VACUUM OPTION 2
9 3302653 NOZZLE-VAC WAND OPT. 1
10 3302451 ASSY-VACUUM WAND MS SUB 1
11 3302329 HOSE-BLOWER WAND FS 1
12 3302335 PIPE-PVC VACUUM WAND | 1
13 3302203 CUFF-2 1/2 VAC WAND BLOWER ; 1
14 3302332 PAD-VAC & BLOWER WAND LG 1
15 3302333 PAD-VAC & BLOWER WAND SHT 1
16 3306990 ANGLE-VAC ATTACHMENT MS PNTD 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 133

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman ° Options - Remote Wet S B
BowerBess” p et Sweep Bypass Parts

400PT003

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

PAGE 134

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

Options - Remote Wet Sweep Bypass Parts

PowerBoss *
"REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION I 0'%
- 3320817 KIT/MFG-REMOTE WETSWEEP BYPASS (CONSIST OF 1 N
: THE FOLLOWING)
1 ‘ 3300351 CLAMP-HOSE 4 1/2" DIA 2
2 ? 3301427 CABLE-IMPELLER STOP 1
3 3301459 BALL JOINT-#10-32 ZP 1
4 3304017 BUSHING-THROTTLE NYLON SW 75 | 2
5 3304103 DAMPER-GASKET MNT SW 75 PLTD l 1
5] 3 3304935 ASSY-TUBE REM HOP SHUTOFF PNTD [ 1
7 | 3304938 WELDMENT-ROD REM HOP SHUT-OFF | 1
8 3400045 SCR-PAN,#8-32X0.62,SLT ZP 2
9 3400072 NUT-HEX #10-32 ZP 1
10 3400082 NUT-HEX #8-32 ES ZP 2
11 3400103 WASHER-LOCK 1/4 SPLIT ZP 1
12 3400180 NUT-HEX 1/4-28 ZP 1

END OF THIS SECTION

(

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2604 PAGE 135

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Minuteman ° Ford® 1.3L Engine Gasket Kits Parts
PowerBoss

ENGINE GASKET KIT — UPPER - 2 S e
NOT INCLUDED IN KIT - 2

ENGINE GASKET KIT - OIL PAN - 3
NOT INCLUDED IN KIT -

FS01

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 136

®
NOTE: Ford®VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss™ 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

Ford® 1.3L Engine Gasket Kits Parts

PowerBoss” -
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
P 3340000 KIT/FLD-GASK OVERHAUL 1.3 1
L4 3340001 GASKET FUEL PUMP FORD® 1.3L 1
6 3340168 GASKET WATER PUMP FORD® 1.3L 1
7 3340104 SEAL FT COV FORD® 1.3L ’ 1
8 3340004 GASKET FRONT COVER FORD® 1.3L 1
9 3340005 GASKET RR RETAINER FORD® 1.3L 1
10 3340110 SEAL CRK RR FORD® 1.3L 1
NOTE: 1) Individual gaskets are listed on applicable parts pages.

2) Engine Gasket Kit—Oil Pan—3 Not included in kit.
END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 137

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Minuteman 7 Ford® 1.3L Cylinder Block and Related Parts Parts
PowerBoss

FS02

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 138

NOTE: Ford®VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



M inuteman * Ford® 1.3L Cylinder Block and Related Parts Parts

PowerBoss

FS02

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3340007 BLOCK CYLINDER FORD® 1.3L 1
2 3340008 BLOCK CYLINDER ASSY FORD® 1.3L 1
3 3340009 PLUGS EX 1.639 DIA FORD® 1.3L 2
4 3340010 PLUG 51MM (2.01) FORD® 1.3L 1
5 3340012 PLUG 1/4 NPT FORD® 1.3L 3
6 3340011 PLUG 1/4 NPT FORD® 1.3L 1 ﬁ'
7 3340013 PLUG BALL OIL 11MM FORD® 1.3L 1 1
8 3300387 SENDER-OIL PRESSURE 1
9 3340015 COVER SWITCH FORD® 1.3L 1
10 3340016 ADAPTER FORD® 1.3L 1
11 3340017 LINER CYLINDER FORD® 1.3L AR
12 3340018 BOLT MAIN BRG CAP FORD® 1.3L 10
13 3340019 TRANSDUCER INGITION FORD® 1.3L 1
14 3340020 SCREW M6 X 14 FORD® 1.3L 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 139

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Mi nuteman C: Ford® 1.3L Cylinder Head, Valves and Related Parts Parts
PowerBoss

FS03

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 140

NOTE: Ford® VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



inuteman : Ford® 1.3L Cylinder Head, Valves and Related Parts  pars
PowerBoss

FS03

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3340021 HEAD ASSY CYL FORD® 1.3L 1
2 3340022 GASKET CYL HEAD FORD® 1.3L 1
3 3340023 BOLT CYL HEAD FORD® 1.3L 10
4 3340024 DOWEL CYL TO BLOCK FORD® 1.3L 2
5 3340025 VALVE INTAKE STD FORD® 1.3L 4
6 3340027 VLV EXHAUST STD FORD® 1.3L 4
7 3340028 SPRING VLV FORD® 1.3L 8 |
8 3340030 SEAL VLV STEM FORD® 1.3L 8
9 3340031 RETAINER FORD® 1.3L 8
10 3340032 LOCK VLV SPRING FORD® 1.3L 16
11 3340033 COVER ROCKER ARM FORD® 1.3L 1
12 3340034 GASKET ROCKER ARM COV FORD® 1.3L 1
13 3340035 SCR ROCKER COV-HEAD FORD® 1.3L 4
14 3340036 WASHER FLAT 6MM FORD® 1.3L 4
15 3300386 SENDER-TEMP 1
16 3340009 PLUGS EX 1.639 DIA FORD® 1.3L 1
17 3340038 CAP OIL FILL FORD® 1.3L 1
18 3340040 INSERT IN VLV ST FORD® 1.3L 4
19 3340040 INSERT IN VLV ST FORD® 1.3L 4
20 3340031 RETAINER FORD® 1.3L 1

END OF THIS SECTION

| |

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 141

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Inuteman . Ford® 1.3L Front Cover Assembly and Related Parts Parts
PowerBoss

FS04

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 142

N ®
NOTE: Ford®VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss™ 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



M inuteman * Ford® 1.3L Front Cover Assembly and Related Parts

PowerBoss ”
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

2 3340104 SEAL FT COV FORD® 1.3L 1

3 3340004 GASKET FRONT COVER FORD® 1.3L 1

4 3340045 BOLT FT COV TO BLK M6X50 1

5 3340169 BOLT M6X40 FT COV TO BLK 3

6 3340047 BOLT FT COV TO BLK M6X18 4

7 3340048 WASHER LOCK M8 FORD® 1.3L 8

8 3340049 CHAIN ASSY TIMING FORD® 1.3L 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 143

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



|/ L EuELM  Ford® 1.3L Camshaft and Valve Control

PowerBoss "’

FS05

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 144

NOTE: Ford®VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman

Ford® 1.3L Camshaft and Valve Control Parts

PowerBoss *
FS05
REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTy
1 3340050 CAMSHAFT FORD® 1.3L 1
2 3340051 BRNG FRT STD FORD® 1.3L 1
3 N 3340053 BRG CENT & RR STD FORD® 1.3L 2
4 3340055 DOWEL FORD® 1.3L 1
5 3340056 PLATE THRUST FORD® 1.3L 1
6 3340031 RETAINER FORD® 1.3L 1
7 3340058 BOLT M6 X 16 FORD® 1.3L 2
8 3340059 SPROCKET CAMSHAFT FORD® 1.3L 1
9 3340057 RETAINER CAMSHAFT FORD® 1.3L 1
10 3340016 ADAPTER FORD® 1.3L 2
11 3340049 CHAIN ASSY TIMING FORD® 1.3L 1
12 3340062 TENSIONER FORD® 1.3L 1
13 3340063 BOLT M6 X 55 TEN TO BLK 1
14 3340064 BOLT M6 X 16 TEN TO BLK 1
15 3340065 WASHER 1/4 LOCK FORD® 1.3L 2
16 3340066 ARM TENSIONER FORD® 1.3L 1
17 3340067 PIN TENSIONER FORD® 1.3L 1
18 3340068 TAPPET STD FORD® 1.3L 8
19 3340069 ROD VLV PUSH FORD® 1.3L 8
20 3340070 ARM VLV RT FORD® 1.3L 4
20 3340071 ARM VLV LT FORD® 1.3L 4
21 3340072 SCR VLV ARM FORD® 1.3L 8
22 3340073 SUPPORT ARM SHAFT FORD® 1.3L 4
23 3340074 WASHER B10 X 20 X 2.5 FORD® 1.3L 4
24 3340075 BOLT ROCK SUPPORT FORD® 1.3L 4
25 3340076 SPRING LOCATING FORD® 1.3L 3
26 3340077 SHAFT ASSY 1
27 3340078 PLUG SHAFT END FORD® 1.3L 2
28 3340079 WASHER SPRING FORD® 1.3L 2
29 3340080 WASHER FLAT TYPE FORD® 1.3L 2
30 3340081 PIN COTTER 3/32 X 7/8 FORD® 1.3L 2
END OF THIS SECTION
\f

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 145

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman

®

PowerBoss '

Ford® 1.3L Crankshaft, Piston and Related Parts Parts

FS06

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 146

®
NOTE: Ford® VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss” 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Mlinuteman i Ford® 1.3L Crankshaft, Piston and Related Parts Parts
PowerBoss -

FS06

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 3340082 ! CRANKSHAFT ASSY FORD® 1.3L 1
2 3340083 | MAIN BRG CRK LOWER STD 5
2 3340091 MAIN BRG CRK UP STD FORD® 1.3L 5
3 3340099 WASHER MAIN BRG STD FORD® 1.3L 2
4 3340101 PULLEY CRK 2 GROOVE FORD® 1.3L 1
5 3340102 BOLT PULLEY TO CRK FORD® 1.3L 1
6 3340103 WASHER PULL TO CRK FORD® 1.3L 1
7 3340104 SEAL FT COV FORD® 1.3L 1
8 3340105 SLINGER OIL FORD® 1.3L 1
9 3340106 SPROCKET CRK FORD® 1.3L 1
10 3340107 KEY WOODRUFF FORD® 1.3L 1
11 3340005 GASKET RR RETAINER FORD® 1.3L 1
12 3340109 RR RET ASSY FORD® 1.3L 1
13 3340110 SEAL CRK RR FORD® 1.3L 1
14 3340111 WASHER M8 LK FORD® 1.3L 4
15 3340112 BOLT M8 X 20 FORD® 1.3L 4
16 3340113 PIS,PIN RG ASSY STD FORD® 1.3L 4
17 3340116 RING SET PISTON STD FORD® 1.3L 4
18 3340119 ROD ASSY CONN FORD® 1.3L 4
19 3340120 BOLT RD CONN FORD® 1.3L 8
20 3340121 BRG ROD CONN STD FORD® 1.3L 8
21 3340126 DOWEL PIN CONN ROD FORD® 1.3L 8

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 147

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



[/ [LIYi=T-TaM  Forg® 1.3L Oil Pump, Oil Pan and Related Parts  pars
PowerBoss

FS07

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 148

NOTE: Ford®VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

Ford® 1.3L Oil Pump, Oil Pan and Related Parts Parts

PowerBoss’ -
"REF # PART # DESCRIPTION 2
1 | 3340133 PUMP OIL GR FORD® 1.3L 1
2 3340225 BOLT M8 X 25 ALT FORD® 1:3L 3
3 3340135 WASHER M8 LOCK FORD® 1.3L 3
4 3340136 GSKT OIL PP & O BLK FORD® 1.3L 1
5 3340137 TUBE ASSY OIL PUMP FORD® 1.3L 1
6 3340138 ROTOR & SHAFT FORD® 1.3L 1
7 3340139 SEAL COV PLATE OIL FORD® 1.3L 1
8 3340140 GEAR OIL FORD® 1.3L 1
9 3340141 PIN DRIVE GEAR FORD® 1.3L 1
10 3340142 PLUNGER OIL FORD® 1.3L 1
11 3340143 SRPING OIL FORD® 1.3L 1
12 3340144 PLUG OIL PUMP FORD® 1.3L 1
13 3340145 DIPSTICK OIL LEU FORD® 1.3L 1
14 3340146 TUBE OlL LEV IND FORD® 1.3L 1
15 3303662 FILTER-OIL 1.3L 1
16 3340148 OIL PAN W/ PLUG FORD® 1.3L i 1
17 3340149 BOLT M6 X 14 OIL PAN FORD® 1.3L 18
18 3340065 WASHER 1/4 LOCK FORD® 1.3L 18
19 3340151 KIT OIL PAN GASKET FORD® 1.3L 1
20 3340152 PLUG OIL DRAIN FORD® 1.3L 1
21 3340153 GASKET OIL PAN PLUG FORD® 1.3L 1
END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 149

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



‘VI—-—’ nuteman M Ford® 1.3L Fan, Water Pump, Thermostat & Related Parts Parts
PowerBoss

FS08

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 150

®
NOTE: Ford®VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss"® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



= ®
M Iinuteman Ford® 1.3L Fan, Water Pump, Thermostat and Related Parts

PowerBoss - -~
REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

‘ 1 ‘ 3340154 FAN 6-BLADE FORD® 1.3L 1
2 3340155 STRAP FAN FORD® 1.3L 1
3 3340159 BOLT M6 X 20 FAN BD 2
4 3340157 SPACER FAN FORD® 1.3L 1
5 3340158 PULLEY WATER PUMP FORD® 1.3L 1
6 3340169 BOLT M6X40 FT COV TO BLK 3
7 3340036 WASHER FLAT 6MM FORD® 1.3L 3
8 3340160 BELT WATER PUMP TO ALT 1 |
8 3340161 CONN WATER OUT FORD® 1.3L 1
13 3340162 GASKET WATER OUT FORD® 1.3L 1
14 3340163 BOLT M8 X 20 THER FORD® 1.3L 2
15 3340164 WASHER M8 LOCK THER FORD® 1.3L 2
16 3340165 THER ASSY 160 DEG FORD® 1.3L 1
17 3340249 WATER PUMP 1.3L CURRENT 1
18 3340168 GASKET WATER PUMP FORD® 1.3L 1
19 3340046 BOLT FT COV & W/P TO BLK 3
20 3340048 WASHER LOCK M6 FORD® 1.3L 3
21 3340171 HOSE BY-PASS FORD® 1.3L 1
22 3340172 CLAMP HOSE 1.12 FORD® 1.3L 2
23 3340171 HOSE BY-PASS FORD® 1.3L 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 151

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Inuteman . Ford® 1.3L Fuel Filter, Fuel Pump and Related Parts
PowerBoss

I

FS09

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 152

NOTE: Ford®VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman °

Ford® 1.3L Fuel Filter, Fuel Pump and Related Parts Parts

FS09

PowerBoss”’

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION : QTY
1 3340179 FILTER ASSY-FUEL FORD® 1.3L 1
2 3340181 ADAPTER FUEL PUMP FORD® 1.3L 1
3 3340181 ADAPTER FUEL PUMP FORD® 1.3L 1
4 3340244 CLAMP FUEL HOSE FORD® 1.3L 1
5 3340182 HOSE FUEL 5/16 1D X 18 1
6 3340183 FUEL PUMP FORD® 1.3L 1
7 3340001 GASKET FUEL PUMP FORD® 1.3L 1
8 3340185 SCR & WASHER M8 X 30R 2

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 153

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Inuteman . Ford® 1.3L Intake, Exhaust Manifold and Related Parts Parts
PowerBoss

FS10

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 154

NOTE: Ford®VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman N Ford® 1.3L Intake, Exhaust Manifold and Related Parts Parts
PowerBoss '

FS16

—

'REF#|  PART# DESCRIPTION Qry
‘l 1 3340176 MANIFOLD INTAKE FORD® 1.3L 1
| 2 ; 3340177 GASKET INT MANIFOLD FORD® 1.3L 1
3 3340178 BOLT M8X25 INTAKE FORD® 1.3L 4‘ 6
9 33401586 BOLT FAN TO SPACER FORD® 1.3L | 1 A
10 3340187 GASKET EX MANIFOLD FORD® 1.3L 4
11 3340188 STUD M8X27.5 MAN TO CYL 8
12 3340189 NUT M8UBS5 MAN TO CYL FORD® 1.3L 8
18 3340190 ADAPTER VAC LINE FORD® 1.3L 1
19 3340245 SENSOR MANIF TEMP FORD® 1.3L 1
28 3340251 1.3 KIT MANIFOLD PLUG 1
29 3340250 1.3 PLUG INTAKE MANIFOLD 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 155

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Parts

2]
)
©
o
o
Q
b
]
Q
x
©
c
©
S
o]
whd
S
=
o
@
14
T
o]
ot
3]
=
-
Q
=
<
-
«
-
@
T
pd
O
L.

®

teman *
PowerBoss’

inu

FS12

PAGE 156

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004

NOTE: Ford® VSG 411-413 engines only.



M inuteman J Ford® 1.3L Alternator, Regulator and Related Parts
PowerBoss *

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3340211 ALTERNATOR 55 AMP 1.3L FORD® 1.3L 1
6 3340216 REGULATOR ASSY ALT FORD® 1.3L 1
7 3340216 REGULATOR ASSY ALT FORD® 1.3L 2
8 3340218 BRKT MNT ALTENATOR FORD® 1.3L 1
9 3340219 ARM AJUSTING ALTENATOR 1
10 3340220 BOLT M10 X 25 ENG FORD® 1.3L 2
11 3340221 BOLT M8 X 40 ACT TO BRKT 1
12 3340222 BOLT M8 X 50 ALT TO BRKT 1
13 3340223 NUT M8 ALT TO BRKT FORD® 1.3L 2
14 3340224 WASHER M8 FLT ALT TO BRK 3
15 3340225 BOLT M8 X 25 ALT FORD® 1.3L 1
16 3340226 BOLT M8 X 20 ALT FORD® 1.3L 1
17 3340227 WASHER M8 LK ACT FORD® 1.3L 1
18 3340160 BELT WATER PUMP TO ALT

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 157

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman i Ford® 1.3L Starter Motor and Related Parts
PowerBoss

FS13

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 158

®
NOTE: Ford® VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

Ford® 1.3L Starter Motor and Related Parts Parts

PowerBoss * -
| REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Qry |
1 3340248 STARTER 1.3 AFTER 7/24/96 1

END OF THIS SECTION

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 159

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



= ®
Iinuteman . Ford® 1.3L Distributorless Ignition Coil, Module, Spark Plugs & Related Parts Parts
PowerBoss

FS14

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 160

®
NOTE: Ford®VSG 411-413 engines only. PowerBoss™ 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *

M Ford® 1.3L Distributorless Ignition Coil, Module, Spark Plugs & Related Parts Parts
PowerBoss *
REF # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 3340233 IGNITION ASSY FORD® 1.3L 1
2 3340234 SCRM8 X 141G 3
3 3340235 CONTROL ASSY IGNITION 1
4 3340236 WIRE ASSY SP PLUG #1 1
5 3340237 WIRE ASSY SP PLUG #2 1
6 3340238 WIRE ASSY SP PLUG #3 1
7 3340239 WIRE ASSY SP PLUG #4 1
8 3340240 SEPERATOR IGNITION WIRE 1
9 3340241 SEPARTOR IGNITION WIRE 1
11 3340242 SPARK PLUG FORD® 1.3L 4
3* 3332746 IGNITION CONTROL MODULE-SP 1
3* 3332747 FORD HARNESS ENGINE-SP 1
3* 3332748 FORD-ENGINE HARNESS JUMPER-SP 1
3* 3332749 FORD SENSOR MAP-SP 1

END OF THIS SECTION

NOTE: * Indicates items to be used after January 2002.

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 161

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber




Minuteman ¢

PowerBoss *

Electrical Schematic - Page 1 of 2

Parts

<(BK>

SQUEEGEE LIFT
*RAISE”
SCRUE DEC 0/0
%% (R>
‘L OWER”
R
/OT; ®; .RDCKER SwW. . (YY\(\ ’
} o) 0 fMecH o
(B> CLUTCH
% oA STROKE LIMIT
; FOO7 PEDAL
° |
I
P> I J (BK>
P> ] ] |
(R ]_‘— N Y |
/:\
O g “SOLUTION
= = SCRUB DECK TANK EMPTY*
oMo == &= | DOWN PRESSURE - f
j o' GAUGE o__@t {
d AN
- ﬂ? “RECOVERY
BK> TANK FULL*
o ]
|
% |
[4:9) ° ° (Pu)= (BL) (BK:L P
FiTER FIEER, SR = Jow .
L
b
Py (DK. BL)>
é A[CQ (BK>
HORN |
L EN ] TR WETER -
b oy IGNITION SW. <r
! (BKD [:ki
' e
TEMP. SENDER
oMW 2
é; i
I
FUEL SENDER
o MW—o
! (BK)>
L\O > |
(DK. &
(BK>
0IL PRESSURE ] |
S LT BLD
o—MA—o o
) © INSTRUMENT PANEL . = I

(BK)

(DK. BL.)

\ll%L

GROUND
@ FRAME

D

45A

600PTOO1

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 162

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman *
PowerBoss *

Electrical Schematic - Page 2 of 2

NOTES:
1. NOMENCLATURE FOR WIRE COLDORS:
Y = YELLOW
R = RED
e _ _ W= WHITE
FUSES (CONSOLED FUSEBLOCK BL = BLUE
BK = BLACK
BN = BROWN
(BR) ) (BR) C - GREEN
GR = GREY
e = e ~— A
0 = ORANGE
1]20a 2{154 3]154 4|15 EWA Eam
! ! l PU = PURPLE
T = TAN
Y/\W = YELLOW WITH WHITE STRIPE
<BK) J (TYPICAL NOMENCLATURE FOR STRIPED WIRE).
f
I (BR> :] i ] ] 2 ACTUAL COMPONENT
| | T ¢ TEXT INSIDE THIS BOX IS TYPICALLY
| | ] STAMPED ON COMPONENT
J .
J j | (R/BKY
< * 3 GROUPING OF RELATED COMPONENTS
B
\ d
LJl) ]
S. ALL SWITCHES SHOWN IN OFF POSITION
(BK)
' _j CONNECTIDN TO
¢ HOPPER HARNESS.
TAIL LIGHTS HEAD LIGHTS
TROTILE BARBER-COLEMAN
— FAST GOVERNOR CONTROLLER
Do
o 04 0B oC oD oF of oG oH
S T .
. _STARTER (R/BK> | | l ’ BK
‘ (BL/W> ] j :l

) J
¢BL) ] ]

| -

i !
! i h

| C | DIS MODULE
L __ . __ . ENGINE SYSTEM

R/BIO o
[;: (Y/BKD

5

| (BKO
R
] :] (R/BK) ]
s RTR 2 e
Ve S
RTR 1
(BL)
) .—..‘._F——< R 3
4 AN

L

(WD
(W/BK>

BREAK LINE

~ ALTERNATOR
GROUND
TO FRAME CARBURETOR

— === =T

] I T

POTHROTTLE L
BATTERY | CHOKE

=) |F | <
GROUND

@ ENGINE BOLT

R

P Pl

800PTOCZ

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 163

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



3
4 3
% -—
18SE0E ] n_._._..w
T T T e T T T T T T T T e T g0 ) JWNd T3d03d
LINJYIS 1417 aNy I~ 10000€ F————— ¥e900e —— e SO0 <
JINJYID NOILYLOY HLIOE 313730-SS0 ‘ STOASISIE I NTSTH e et O
| E\ES@ vSIO0b | B 0900 £9100
AIANI AT L4171 3AIS "1y ANy : S ot0r egtony _ Coo0UE S0P~ ] £stooy
LINJAID NOILYLOY 3137130-SSI SILON 1£260€ £ES10E vEBLOE
| 275006 JUTOW 13034 21200% | 154
T / - 951004 l l\ 0ovy
29100¢ =g i J189890¢8
102906 ~J—y 1
S7200b — - ]
8SE00E »C100b 074908 \/IWJ £2100%
EEi E] RERNe »CLO0Y e
1¥900€ ~/9100% $0500¢ 25100y 2 ar IMALS 1N
£ES00E £9100% S | | ¥S100% i
Ss?.)( G100 L9100y ——"| 08908 ﬂzae\
(4] €£850€ R 668708 SY900F TATA 137738 65100%
2emm _ £9100%
.-nld- 18850€ | vsiooy
619G1E 19008
86891€ S6891E £6891€ T I 8EcLIE
m AO0SE NIVR SIOIOW TVIH @ngds <es AOOSE €8 L B s ot I cs100% INTIA
£L940E TOFINTT 00451
e SS100¢ GSI00Y 181004 V0900€ | vvmoovl/!.
£6810E 55100y 709008 ¥G100b
o= ~ ] 719718 i vstoos ¥0300€
L) g B3 == = = 16500€E |
By 6 [39 6 8 S1900€ 1
Qv |
w v y U v I a M
o A A m “ 85100% /cE00e 1 pite] (3
v L TATVA TONINGG TO0dS-€ _
= seavoe—"1 [Fe—-ccto0¥ r/ ssto06 — 15100+ | m
a 62900E £0S00E cstooy [ - | u@@%%mm
925008 £0b00€ 4 I 4 , Seioe d
SESANTTOT T3 TIONTTO NOTIoInS 20900€ 0S100% Lo
© SYIANTTAT 1317 TIANTTAT NOIIVIOE v £6510¢ -
S IS IAOTS 8€/90¢€
= =] VAN TIER! _ ST
T e 21200 1St00b
rfmmaoq act005 25100 25100% = -
l-— 819008 |=— 219008 229008 ] S
291000 |/ 251007 778508 p 11T g I
. 5] £4520€ " s b
R T 0c100b 0S100% £
3aIs 14371 0¥900€ cosion W S8310€ A3y 2
e
vmwmﬂum A T 1 to1 W..
7E690
292408 { SST00Y Q
SNI§IILS IIM04 o
16020€ ¥9200% -$9200% £¥290€ .
AVA-E NVWIIIVA = JATIA /A v 11T 7EY AT KSYTTIXNY nnv
d 1 /c100b \vvq T Tt S -—
HO— £9100% 0289 ac100b -
L05206 —=] [~ 21200% W i Va %
W - i wm rllgleliyg o
® @ T 2 | foe ]
Z] W =} 1 - auna ™
n 11171 (]
s . rl Isd 0gER w
-gsae o
a o £0%208 —-m1| 69890€ o
B 0 KL TIATT AOTI
85100+ — -
e 09008 ~-— \ ~] L ©
e Q 8£900€ —~ I~ 6€300€ 920051 I~ psm00s 668¥0E | £9100% nmu
L w 1v100€ c90o1E nesog - eonore 0£900€ mﬁoeﬁ\xuﬁ £ 607206 ~5G100% <
u YIANTTLD T IS LT 8020 BO900E ssto0v 50500¢ 3
n o) 29100y I T35TInos = esto0v 25100y ONIFITLS (251000 AT Sbeooy £
—10.

80 20€ ~—
60k 20€ -

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber



Minuteman

PowerBoss”

Notes: Parts

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. Copyright 2004 PAGE 165

PowerBoss® 82 Sweeper/Scrubber






